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‘ _: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) = ~_._. _DATE July 31, 1988 _

SAC, umimpoms (7-8)

._.u - -

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was.j - -~ - - - -
ET AL; CHARLES F, URsanL-vam :
KIDNAPING .

00: OKLAHOMA CITY

Enclosed herewith is one copy of report of SA_

dated as above at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

REFERENCES

Oklahoma City letter to Minneapolis dated 7/17/58 and
Minneapolis airtel to Oklahoma City, Kansas City, and St.
Louis dated 7/24/58. Oklahoma City airtel to Bureau
and various offices dated 7/22/58.

ADMINISTRATIVE

Details of information appearing in attached report were
forwarded by airtel on July 24, 1958, to the Kansas City

and St. Louis Offices with 1nstruct10ns to review files

at the Federal Records Center unless adV1sed to the contrary
by the Oklahoma City Office.

@ Bureau (Encl. 1) /423

2 Oklahoma (Encl. 3) (-706)
2 Minneapolis (1-St. Paul 7-5) (
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Oﬂice Mmzomﬂd 73—2"' . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

: T°£§5E>.-—DIBECT°Rs FBI 7_1155; °A™"' august 1, 1958
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SAC, OKLAHOHA CITY (7-6)

Sl O : T S S Pl
" SUBJECT: ctonsx KELLY’BARNES was ET AL

‘fy( —_— CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM - - -

Fj\ KIDNAPING. .

Enclosed for the Bureau and Kansas City are copies of the
following correspondence:

- Letter dated July 24, 1958 from JOSEPH N. MINIACE, at-
torney, to E. E. KIRKPATRICK."

Letter dated July 23, 1958, from WILLIAM K, HcDERMOTT,
Parole Executive, to JOSEPH N. MINIACE.

Letter dated July 25, 1958, from E. E. KIRKPATRICK, to
W. K., HcDERMOTT Parole Executive.

Letter dated July 26, 1958 from JOSEPH N, MINIACE to
VWILLIAM K. McDERMOTT.

Letter dated July 30, 1958, from WILLIAM K, McDERMOTT
to E. E. KIRKPATRICK.

Copies of the foregoing letters were sent to this office
by E. E. KIRKPATRICK, 114 E. 5th St., Tulsa 3, Okla.

It will be noted that in the letter to McDERMOTT from
KIRKPATRICK dated July 30, 1958, information is set forth to the
effect that consideration for the parole of HARVEY J., BAILEY will
be given in October, 1958. The last paragraph of this letter /
points out that KIRKPATRICK may appear before the Parole Board in ]
Washington, D. C., rovided he makes &an appointment in writing. /ff
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. On August-1, 1958, E, E. KIRKPATRICK telephonically
contacted me from Tulsa. He referred to the July 30, 1958,
letter from WILLIAM K, McDERMOTT. KIRKPATRICK stated that
he has been in contact with Attorney JOSEPH N. MINIACE, whom
he states is highly incensed because JAMES J. LAUGHLIN has
filed a2 motion for BAILEY'S hearing for September 30, 1958.

KIRKPATRICK advised that he urged MINIACE to write to the Bar

Association urging the disbarment of LAUGHLIN because of un-
ethical procedure in contacting BAILEY directly without first
contacting MINIACE, He said he has also urged MINIACE to :
visit HARVEY BAILEY in order to have BAILEY write a letter to
LAUGHLIN, advising he does not desire to have the hearing

in September.

KIRKPATRICK asked whether I had any suggestions re-
garding this matter, and I told him I did not. I asked
whether he intended to make a trip to Washington, D. C., and
he pointed out that he thought if MINIACE were successful in
convincing HARVEY BAILEY not to have the hearing in Septem-
ber, that this action would suffice and KIRKPATRICK would not
make the trip to Washington, D, C. I told him I appreciated
receiving the information concerning his prospective plans
concerning HARVEY BAILEY.

The foregoing is submitted as & matter of information
to the Bureau and the Kansas City Office.
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Mr. E. E. Kirkpatriek

July 30, 1958
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11 East 5th Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Re: BAILEY, Harvey J., #634L00-L
Dear Mr, Kirkpatrick:

The Board appreciates receiving your letter of July 2§,
1958 in which you offer infermatiem regarding the case of fjarwy
J. Bailey and request recomsideration of his parcle at a= C T
earlier date than the regularly scheduled annwal parale revier
in October, 1958. we recognise your close associatica with tils
Sase from the time the offense was camxitted and your
interest in the parcle status of the persens involved ia it.

| jAldekR i) 1l 21l 9y 2o STTECTTRE RIS RI

The present status of Xr. Bailey's case has been discussed
by the Board Members, who feel that the proper time feor eon-
ducting the parcle review will be in Cotober. It {s met felt
that this review will be advamced « The Board will be wery
pleased to hear from JOu or any other psrsons {nterested im Xr,

<
Bailey at the time of the October review. 3
If an appointment to appear before the Board Members is ¢o- iy

sired, it may be obtained by writring a letter of request, ad-
vising of the week during which it would be cunvenient for you
to come to our Washington office. The appointment will then be B
confirmed by return mail, Arrangments will be made for a Board
interview on a Tuesday or Thursday mormning. Such interviews are
conducted with the understanding that all Members of the Board
Present in the Washington office at the time will attend the
‘interview, . i

<
s

L
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':The continuance of your interest in thise o’!u is appreciated.
Sincerely yours,

8/ WM, K. NoDEEPTT
‘o Williem K. NeDermett

. Parcls Exeeutive oy e Y
- . SERAIZED _  FUED
.o , W 11998
7152 dF8 K-
ENCLOSURE — .



! : Lav Ofices
i JWSEPH N, MINIACE
715 Lathrop Building

. ' Kansas City, Miseouri

ce el ow o July 24, 19580 L LTl

Mr. E, E, Kirkpatriok -
114 East 5th Street ;
Tulsa, Uklahoma

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Ingloeed find a letter fram tho Beard whieh {3
self-axplanatory.

It.hwopinionthtﬂulou‘huﬂuluﬂo-
mistake md a parcls sheuwld be granted immsdiately, I
am going to see Bailey tomorrow morning (Priday), and

will discuss with him the parcls and his motion set for
Sgptember,

The Board will have plenty € time to recensider
thedr decisien, and I belisws & lang distanes ¢all frem
Jou to McDermott might get the Job done,

A

’”. “ﬁ’.;

PR |
13

It is uy opinion that they are uk.i.n; a goat owt
of Bailey.

I wdll write you as soon as I return frem leswven-
worth. You may expect a lstter frem me Satwdsy momisg,

Yours ‘m.
8/ Joseph N. Niniase
Joseph K. Miniase

>

JRM/keh

| 7- //J’/Z/f/ * [ 2'":3:
. ; JUIL201
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Kr, Joseph N, Niniace
Attorney at Lax

715 Lathreop Building
Kansas City, Kissouri

Re: Karvey J. Bailey
Fumber 63400-L

Dear Nr. Minisees

I sm writing in further referemce jo your letter of Jum
3rd, 1958 and our reply of Jume 6, 1938, indicstiag thet the
Board intendsd to oondust & review of Marwy J. Ballggle . ==
case during the month of July, 1958. That reviev resulted ia
I tmmu'.uwmsummumum

case at that time bwt that the ssse sheuld be oemiimed bo '
the regularly scheduled annusl parcls resensideréiien peview .
in Cetober, 1958, o

Sinserely ywurs,

MLLLISE K. MeDEAMOTE
Parols Bxeeutive .

.‘r"‘-'
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g * UNITED STAYES DEPARDMENT O JUSTICE T
: UNTTED STATES BCARD OF PAROLE
: WASKING
I ST
- - _,‘ - ..‘,.__,_.._. .- - e -
iy B, 1938
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114, -ast 5th Streest
,_July }2’, 1958

‘-’

“p, 0. Ko KcDouot.t, farole Executive .-
United States Board of Farcle . -

Jnited States Department of Justice

'al.lhingtm. D. C.

Dear Nr. HeDemott:

Reference is made to xy letter of July 19 eoncerming the parole of Harvey
J. Balley. )

Yestarday I received a letter from Joseph M. Miniase, attermsy for Bailey,
wvith whom ] have been working in an effert to get this parcle. Ir. Mizises
sent me & oopy of your letter of J O in wvhish you state there will be &
delay in the Board's oconsiderstion the rarelas,

This 18 a great disappointment to ms 88 1 xve worked with Bailey and Xr.
kiniace and thoughbt we had sverything in good shape fer yeu te somsider, and

a delay might work to our disadvantage. e have arreaged for mmpleymsnt for
iailey and it was Wdth the understanding that he could ovegin his job at aa
early date. i don't know that we shall be able to hold this place if there 4o

auch delay.

1 am enclosing copy of a feature story carried by the Foft sorth Star-
Telegrax July 20, concerning this matter.

1 have always worked closely with the FBI in ewvery matter they requested.
1f ths parole is delayed until the date set for the hearing fer Bailey's trial
it will ocost the Departaent of Justice a® much money as the preparatioca of the
defense for Zathrym delly and ¥rs. 3bannon trials. The FRI same t0 my office
yasterday and requested the loan of =y {iles again to balp in their work.

I talked with Julige Vaught, iir. urechel and the FBI scys who arrested
bailey and they tcld ms they would eign anything ! would in fawor of Bd.lq'.
early parols.

BD-Po o ¥ AP g b b

1 know ¥r, nillinger, »r. Beanett and ~r., Heover and 1 believe they will
tell you that any statement 1 make will ve sincere and correct.

#ili yeu please wire me cullect or airvall a letter telling me whether
or not the doard would coasider an early hearing. 1t msans a lot to me for a
task I have worked loag and ardsusly en and for a result that 1 sinssrely
believe will be for the benefit of everyons concerned.

Tours very tralyfsimcao . <o
StRALED. . . FLLL
7- //o/fﬂ/?f . o———nl

FB1— (KL AHOME C;T

ENCLOSU e | 10 MO C
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E o Jul; 26, 1958

; kr. ailliam K, MeDermott : . 'l\,\'

: Farole Executive NS

————unit.od Jtates Boardof—?&mlc n

;. utahﬂl&ton, Do c. .'

I ) - Ret Harwey J. Bailey, No. 63A00-L

- —_— - —_

ue&l' N!‘. Yc.e'-mot.t.x _' e et v m i epm e i e e wem s e temr e .___.,-__....‘._._..‘A..__,,_h.___._‘___ :__“__:___,__.'_-..

heceived your letter relative to the avove named person. o T o

1 ar very much surprised at the delay in ptuw on the parols of Hu'ny
Balley.

First 1 want the Board to understand that 1 did net know of the ceurt ood-
ings filed on behalf of Xr. Balley. In view of my visit wdth Nr. Balley 1 re-
ceived your letter of June 6, I cautioned against deing amything sbewt the matter,
and 1 was wery much surprised shen the cle appeared in eur Lansas City papsre.

1 called on Kr. Balley this sorming and conferred with hia relative to these
matters. He stated to Ml this morninmg, all be was interested in is a parels, mad be-
lieves that he i3 eantitled to one,

TR

First he claims he is not guilty of the orime sharged whieh is substantisted in
and article dated July 20, 1958 in the Fort Worth Star-Telegrem, queting Mr. Kirk-
patrick the following statement, "Bailay had nothing to ¢o with the Ursehel kidmap
case. se 81l know he was unlucky enough to be hiding at the Shammon FPams.® Alge
quoting w. C. (Kube) Ceers of McAllen, who was United States Marshall in Oklahoma City
at the time of the kidnap trials, "testified in the recent Kelly-3hamanen heariag thet
Batley, in his opinion, wes innocent ef that crime. They wuld have ecavisted anyene
arrested in connection with that case, Geers sald on the witness stand.®

,Riar

i

i
C 9

And the article also states that Judge Vaught, Mr. Urechel, Ous Jones and
C
b’\ the F 8 1 men who made the arrest of Bailey, have approved the parols.’
s you have on file the approval of Judge Vaught eand Mr. Ursehel.

Shannon, according to the records, was parcled scuetims 2go and I beliew in m
fairness that Bailey should be parcled without delay.

He has been offered a job, and the job is waiting for him. You eculd loock the
world over and you could not find a better place for Bailey to finish his last and fex
reaaining years. The priests of 3t. Bensdict's College are more than williag to ascep
balley and to try to help him re-establish himself as & good citisen. I do not believ

that the case should be held over untiX Ostcber.

It is my understanding that a hearing en his ocourt matier is set for September 30
and I hope that the Board can see fit te pass cn this matter

INDIXED___ . __

Yours ¢ 12¢D FILED .. ——
" "919 8
~ 72 / /é,r 2 f/ 7 f Jaxre LAHOMA CITy
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: Transmit the following {n PLAIN T Tin —_— d) . : :
- e n éext or ¢ .
— j . . {Puanty or Method o/ Haslmg) i )
_____ L L L L L
? 7 . DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) .. . = | . ..
FROM: SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY  (7-6)
GEORGE KRLLYCHARNES, WAS, ET AL
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM .
KIDNAPING . ' g

The Bureau is advised that on July 22, 1958, I.-had oc-
casion to speak with E. E, KIRKPATRICK at Tulsa, Okla. At that
time KIRKPATRICK pointed out that he is making attempts to get
HARVEY BAILEY released on parole. He also stated that he had
given a release to a Texas newspaper,

A clipping is attached from the July 20 issue of the
Ft. Worth Star-Telegram, Ft. worth Texas. The Bureau will note
that KIRKPATRICK is quoted as saying that BAILEY had nothing to
do with the URSCHEL kidnaping case and further that BAILEY was
unlucky enough to be hiding at the SHANNON farm.

_ Also enclosed is a clipping from the July 23 issue of
the Daily Oklahoman, Okla. City, which also concerns KIRKPATRICK'S
recommendation for BAILEY'S parole.

: Also enclosed is a copy of a letter dated July 18, 1958,
from KIRKPATRICK to the U, S. Board of Parole. This letter was f}
sent to me by KIRKPATRICK and concerns his recommendation for the
parole of BAILEY.

In connection with BAILEY'S release, KIRKPATRICK admitted
he knew if the hearing were held he might be a defense witness in

> 1 wF_ /52777

(6) )
Enclosures -/3/ ’7_/ / b& /“{ 50 1958
1l cc - EKansas City -63!\ /y ;,; ;“;

Approved . «""\ Sent

g/ Speciu@qé‘ nt in Charge
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Date:
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- (Typein plain text or code)

L I R T P

.Federal Parole Board in Washington, D. C., recommending immediate

_SHANNON hearing and was subpoenaed as a witness for this hearing

(Prwmy or Heuzod o{ llmlmg)

view of the statements occurring in the newspaper. He stated,
however, that he felt that JUDGE EDGAR S. VAUGHT and former
Special Agents GUS JONES an would also be in the
same position. 21C.

In connection with his recommendation for BAILEY'S
parole, KIRKPATRICK pointed out that he desires to write
another book and that he feels that BAILEY can provide him with
the necessary material due to the number of bank robberies in
which BAILEY participated prior to his incarceration.

On July 28, 1958, KIRKPATRICK telephonically con-
tacted me and stated that he had written a letter to the

parole for BAILEY, He stated that in his letter he pointed out
that he is well known to other members of the Parole Board in
Washington, D. C., and is also well known to Director JOHN
EDGAR HOOVER, KIRKPATRICK stated he believed that if he can
get BAILEY released on parole in the immediate. future, that
BAILEY will not go ahead with the hearing which LAUGHLIN has
scheduled for Sept. 30th in Okla, City. KIRKPATRICK also
mentioned that in his letter to the Parole Board he pointed
out that the FBI is currently working on the preparation of
material for BAILEY'S hearing scheduled for Sept. 30th.

KIRKPATRICK is aware of the fact that we are working
on the preparation of material due to the fact that he was
interviewed in connection with the preparation for the KELLY-

Approved:

Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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He is not dware of the extent of investigation being conducted,
although from interviews with the USA during the course of the
KELLY-SHANNON hearing, KIRKPATRICK probably has a good idea

of the amount of investigation which was conducted in that
case,

-This is being furnished for the Bureau's information.
Any further developments will be brought to the Bureau's atten-
tion promptly. '

Approved:

. Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge :
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To SAC, Oklahoma City (7-6) o

"4 : ' From Director, ¥FBI (7-115) ,2‘7/7
S . . | REC- 28 :\@ T 7 : _ !_
= &}/j GEORGE XELLY » WAS., ET AL.; CHARLES ¥. URSCHEL - VICTIN;

KIDRAPING. i

‘' BE: EARVEY BATLEY . <
Reurairtel 7/28/58. | |

' e 0oncerhing interviev XK. !.:lirkpatrlck,' 'inediately
bring facts to attention U. 8. Attorney 8o any necessary
action can now be taken to ascertain what ‘true facts are.

Tolson
“sig  Nichols
& Boardman
&Y Belmont e —
Mohr
Parsons e—m——— -
Rosen
Y4t Tomm
573 Trotter
Nease .
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Mr. Tolson_____
Mr. Belmont
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) FBI |
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‘ Transmit the io!lo_winq in - (T_WE%IAG‘ myPre—— : T, Room. il
: . - . - e o . 1 Miss Gandy.
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03 DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) g

'FROMt  SAC, PORTLAND (7-7)

RE: ' GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., et alj
CHARLES F. URSCHEL -~ VICTIM
KIDNAP ING
(ORIGIN - OKLAHOMA CITY)
BUDED: INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED BY 8/10/58.

Re Oklahoma City airtel to Bureau, ?7/22/58, copy
of which is being furnished the Seattle Office with copiles
of this airtel, , :

On ’7/3175_8, inquiry at the General Services Admini-
stration at Portland, Oregon, discloses National Archives and ,
Record Service formerly located at 729 N. E, Oregon Street, {

Portland, Oregon, has been moved to the Naval Air Station, t
Seattle, Washington. e | /;1/

No report covering inquiry at Portland being sub-
mitted by the Portland Office.

, ‘ LEAD
SEATTLES . key 74/5’%#
- Will make requested inquiry@¥éviously getAbatsfaxs
Portland on pages 8 and 9 of referenced airtel. - i
. s
RUC
a ~ ‘
%‘gﬁeﬁgma City (756) © ¢ Iiiy -
“Seattie (Ency 8 v Moz WILLIAMS

1-Portland .

s ic . o

CC-wiy ) F 0¥ -
Q

Appgvlz:

Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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, Transmit the following in —___ TTyme o plain 1ect o7 code) : N
ek (A TER P R L s s o ATR WA, TSR e e
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TO 3+ Director, FBI (7-115)
" | ~ roM SAC,” Ollahomg-City (7-6)
SUBJE GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL
CHARILES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING . .-
(00: Oklahoma City) "
BUDED: INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED EY AUGUST 10, 1958.

HARVEY BAILEY, a bank robber, was arrested at the BOSS
SHANNON farm near Paradise, Texas, on 3/12/33 and was found to
have $700 of the ransom money in his possession. He was tried
in Oklahoma City, Okla., before U. S. District Judge EDGAR S.
VAUGHT. The trial began September 18, and was concluded on
September 30, 1933. On October 7, 1933, BAILEY was sentenced to
servelife for his part in this crime. .

He has now filed a motion to set aside his conviction
and sentence. The Hearing is set for September 30, 1958. Numerous
allegations are made against the Court, the prosecution and the
investigation of the case. An Oklahoma City newspaper, the "Daily
Oklahoman" under date of 9/29/33 published an article which reflects
an interview with HARVEY BAILEY and ALFRED BATES. The article
carries no "by line" and quotes BAILEY as saying he received a
fair trial. Efforts to determine the identity of the reporter
have to date met with negative results. Information received fro
the Oklahoma Publishing Company indicates that as the

at the time of this trial and is of the AP

u in Washington, D. C. It was stat . BELL
might recall the name of the reporter who was the author of th
article. -

WASHINGTON FIELD 18 requested to contactm
AP News Bureau 1n Washington, D. C. and endeavor to rmine e

name of the reporter who wrote the article referred to above. If
definite information is developed sutel so the reporter can be

.interviewed. BUDED 8/10/58. kG 257 — ::, z ﬂ /

~3)- Bureau S e A
"2 - Washington Field - 108 AUG 2 8 3
1 - Oklahoma City ELT5 . v 18 .1.95 | >0
Approved: il o A ¥ X V2N : ent h& .,-"Pe“t' JURIOIRY 1) 1
SpbtiPAdent i Charge L, N '\\'

All blC
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For the information of the Bureau, Mr. FRANK SICKLES,
the Court reporter at the KATHRYN T. KELLY and ORA L, SHANNON

USA PAUL CRESS advised that

Reporters in Houston, xas during the week of August 4, 1958.
Mr. CRESS pointed out that he and the Department are extremely
anxious to obtain the transcrint so a decision can be made
relative to appealing the find“ings of U. S. District Judge
WILLIAM R, WALLACE. _

The Bureau will be kept advised of developments.
DOYLE

AN BIC

hearing is reported to be 111l and has not finished the transcript.
furnished the above informag-

tion and in effect requested a week's delay in finishing the
transcript, so thathcould attend a-convention of Court

-
{
. e Vs - N
.. _ - '
= J = ) l .
FBI |
Date:* |
. |
Transmit the following in - '
(Type in plain text or code) —: ,
UL AP Tz = DU S SUPPPOR [ I
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T "7 "CEICAGO ~ | OKLAHOMA CITY ~ | B/4/58 | 1/25,28,30/58
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T CHARACTER OF CASE

. -~ ~ GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., et al; KIDNAPING
.-""’*_'\ CHARIES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
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S
Synopeist

Records at Federal Records Center, Bedford Park, Illinois,
determined to be filed in numbered boxes =& d ;D Aame index-
available. Search for transcript not feas as nu.mber of
record: with which it may be filed is unkn

- RUC -
DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

On July 28, 1958,

— Federal Records Center, o mington

venue, Bedford Park, Illirois, advised that records of
the Federal Records Center were filed in numbered boxes.
She advised that the Records Center maintains no name
index and that the only way a file could be found would v
be by knowing the number of the box it is in. She advisedq y -
that this number would have been furnished the agency ')’)
forwarding the file to the Records Center. F
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Approved rézsA) &4 "::‘::‘:::“' . Do not writs in spaces delow
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UL -"qadvised that in tals ‘particular
Sl "‘;'case there was no feasible way of attempting to locate .
. the . missing transcript ‘4Anasmuch as it &8s not known in

° what case flle .or even during what year a tra.nscript may )
_have 'been _gent to_the Records Center. ... S C e

o —was able to search through a num-
ber of documents at the Records Center which did not belong
there permanently, but the missing transcript was not
among them.
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10 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) N, « DATE: pygust L, 1958
_¥ROM 1 SAC, CHICAGO (7-26)
nmmmm GECRGE KELLY “BARNES, was., ot al; 3 L L
e CHARLES F. URSCHEL = VICTIM  ~o7ipiomo T ot T
.* * ° -KIDNAPING .- : . L T
_" i@ﬁmmwwMWTW; J?j:";.yfjvdw
Enclosed herewith is one copy of the report of
sA U - t-d 2nd captioned as above at
~ Chicago. ‘

'REFERENCES

' Oklahoma City airtel to the Director dated 7/22/58
Chicago teletype to Oklahoma City dated 7/21/58
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Oﬁce Z‘.’Iem_omndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
0 . ; Director, FBI - ) DATE: 8-8-58

% SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (File7-6 o)

sujecr: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ETAL
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM -
KIDNAPING

This case will be delinquent.
Date of Bureau deadline: 8-10-58

Reason for the delinquency:

Date the report or necessary commnication
will reach the Bureau: In dictation and will be submitted °

8-11-058
AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This epplies only to 116 cases.)
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. __A_Oﬁice_ Memo}éndum .. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . —

. . _ |
T Director, FBI (7-115) : (DATE:  August 6, 1958

moM ,)/si'c, KANSAS crrir (7-8)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., et al;
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

00 -OKLAHOMA CITY

Reairtel Oklahoma City to Bureau dated 7/10/58.

On 7/19/58 ROBERT HOFFMAN, Assistant Attorney
General for Kansas, Topeka, Kansas, was advised by
SA of the facts of the pending action
involving HARVEY BAILEY in the U. S, District Court,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma on 9/30/58. On 7/22/58, Hr. HOFFMAN
advised that undoubtedly action would be taken by Kansas
authorities to take custody of BAILEY in the event he was
released by the Federal Court. Mr. HOFFMAN stated that
State Attorney General JOHN ANDERSON, Jr., would be informed
of this situation for appropriate action. He pointed out
that probably a Governor's warrant for BAILEY would be ob-
tained and forwarded to the office of the Governor of Oklahoma,
in order to prevent any delay in taking custody of BAILEY.

On 8/1/58 State Attorney General ANDERSON advised

SA that he had not been informed of this matter
by Mr, HOFFMAN, but he would take appropriate action without
delay. Mr, ANDERSON stated he knew of no reason why it would not
be desired to take custody of BAILEY in event of his release by
Federal authorities.

The Kansas City Office will follow this matter on or éfa
about 8/15/58 to determine what action is being taken by the
Eansas Attorney General's Office,
TN

.,

Copies. _ : N .
- B £
\2) Oktlahoma City(7-6) 6 7 / / - - 9 - %

2 -~ Kansas City : REG'B
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T T " Reporting Ofie OfSos of Origln - Date Investigutive Period

10S ANGELES 1 OKLAEOMA CITY 8/k/s8 7/31/58 ,
TMEOFCASE : Beportmateby - - [ trpedmn

) GEORGE EIJQARNES Was. .y et al . CEARACTER OF CASE

CHARIES F. URSCHEL - Victim

KIDNAPPING

* Federal Records Center, Wilmingtcn,
California advised 7/31/58 transcript of testimony ‘in the KATHRYN THORNE
KELLY trial, October, 1933, Oklahcma City, Oklahoma not ccntained at that
repository.

E -RUC-

e IETAILS: - |

S oo focords Center,
General Services A stration, 2401 East Pacific Ccast Highway, Wilmington,

Caelifornie advised on July 31, 1958 that the transcript of the testimony in
the KATHRYN THCRNE KELLY triel held in Cklehoma City in Qctober, 1933 wes

not contained in thet. repository.
qpointed out that in the event such testimony had been
received at his facility it would not have been filed but would have been
forwarded to the Federal RecordsCenter, General Services Administration,
located at %24 West Bickery Street, Fort Worth, Texas.
-RUC- é'
All bl
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s GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was., et &l;
CHARIES F. URSCHEL - Victim ~ =~ -
. KIDRAPPING ‘ :

'00:" Oklahoma City
Enclosed for the Bureau are three .copies of the report of SA
dated 8/4/58 at Los Angeles, Califcrnia. Two coples of
this report ere also being forwarded to the (Oklahoma City Office.
— REFERENCE
Oklahoma City Airtel to the Director dated 7/22/58.
(2-Burean (Encls. 3)

2-Oklahome City (7-6)(Encls. 2)
l-Lcs Angeles i
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SAC, ronn.ﬁnﬂ(?—?) |

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was. et al; . - !
CHARLES 'F._URSCHEL - VICTIM _ :
KIDNAPING S ' t

(OKLAHOMA CITY - ORIGIN)

BUDED: INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED BY 8/10/58'.

A ReSeattle airtel to Bureau, 8/5/58, and Portland
teletype to Oklahoms City, 5/20/58.

Re teletype to OC 5/20/58, advised no record
missing transcript in files FBI, Portland, USA or
U. S. Distriet Clerk of Court, at Portland.

Copy furnished Seattle for information purposes.

No report‘at'?ortland beink submitted by the
Portland Office. .

!

!/ ['3 Bureau '

: Oklzhoma(c:!.ty '(rigg .
18 tl -1 7

5 A fvaca 19iInfe) 3

B

Approved: — Y Sent
Special Agent in Charge
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SAN ANTONIO "| OKLAHOMA CITY 8/7/58 6/4/58 )
) m‘moruss o B o . .| Bepart mode by . ] Teann
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL . CHABACTER OF CASE - - - - :

" CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM ' _
L 5 KIDNAPING --

Former SAC, Mr. GUS T. JONES and Mr. CHARLES F. URSCHEL
furnished information which refutes allegations made

by subject HARVEY BAILEY. Former SAC, GUS T. JONES
advised he personally arrested BAILEY, and that BAILEY
had been guarding URSCHEL after URSCHEL's kidnaping.
Mr. JONES said that BAILEY apparently did not know

of the kidnaping until it occurred., Mr., JONES said
that he did not formerly interview BAILEY. He advised
BAILEY did practically no talking when he was arrested
and he never heard of BAILEY admitting anything.

- RUC -
e
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(- sureas a-119) /- //5; 5570 P
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3 - Oklahoma City (7-6)
(I-USA, Oklahoma City) 24 AUG 11 1958

2 - San Anton:lo (7-11)  — fXJZ’?
7 ol &
5.08591619585/ : é%»
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-« FD-302 (8-8-57) -~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA i iON
‘ INTERVIEW REPORT

“Date: August €, 1858

GUS ‘l‘. JOXES, former SAC of the FBI -

o B
e - R ST
R ar ’“"'j_ Fr-personally arres early morning 1n 1988 -

§ o .J' vhen the raid was conducted on the Zhannon Fara mear f@!
=)= .77 Paradise, Yexas. Mr. JONES said that when his car ' . .~ !
' " :..~ rolled up im front of the MIAMIGK Farm le was uth PSR A
_,f '~":"55“.', .other Officers and he almost immediately spotted . Cimhagy
SR S -BAILEY asleep in the back of the Shannon house, ... .7 = 7

~ Jr. JOKES maid that he almost immediately went to the

. improvised bed where BAILEY wais sleeping and arrested

. him by pointing a machine gun at him andsrakening him,

. Mr. JONES advised that by the time BAILEY was out of

=" " bed the other Officers had come to the bed and that

he turned BAILEY over lieved
_ cial Agents and .
. ! the Dul 100 partment,

P ﬁ'. JONES advised thlt those Officers .
ua.rchod BAILEY while he, JONES, proceeded to the
house where ARMOND BHARRON lived. Mr. JONES stated

] - - -that the Officers in whose custody BAILEY was left,
o "searched BAILEY and found $700.00 of the ransom ‘

money in BATLEY's pocket., He stated that Mr., URSCHEEL
~ was, there at the time the money was found.

.....

(L
¥
1
roiman = o -L.....x.

O UL} TR

Rr. JONES pointed ont that although he
.- rode back to Dallas in the back seat of the car with
BAJLEY, BAILEY was not susceptible to interview and
. d44d practically no talking at the time of the arrest
* .or during the ride to Dallas.

¥r. JONES advised that BAILEY made mo
admissions to him and that he has mnever heard of
MILE! a.dnitting anything in connection with this case.

~He pointed out that he did not formerly
interview BAILEY, but that the file will reflect that
IAIL!Y was tonorly :lntmimd P nnd by whon. L

_.:.‘-2-

" lnterview with — aBS_T. JONES_ T Rile g _7-11

’

by Special Agent - AH b7c/

fe’:fﬁffo"ﬁfﬁ loﬁ‘: report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are 20 be distributed outside the
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...lAIL!!’cane to the Bhannon home after the x;dnaping .

.~ without knowledge.that URSCHEL was at the Shannon Farm,

- "but that BAILEY did serve as a guard at tho ﬂhannoh !urn
“vhile unscpzn was ntill beinz held. .~ . .. . .

8A 7-11

‘"lﬁu zomxs Ra1d that he 18 eonvinced that ‘J%Ef;i?;i

S !&. l oonnoctton vith the allezatton
made by BARVEY mn.inr in hie motion, furnished the
tollovinz informationt o 4

Re haa no knowledgo of the ncqntlitiun of

‘BAILEY's defonse, but said that BATLEY's Attorneys

were mot threaténed with Criminal Prosecution by Agent-,
at leaat antil after the trial 'as over, ,

Be has po knovlodge ot any‘!also testimony

'Ajmoaented by the Govermment and believes there was hone ie

. lr.'somxs 1- sure that the l.tendanx'vls not
dnnied canpnlnory service of process.

Mr. JONES did not think the atmosphere of
the courtroon was such as to cause the defendant to

tocoivo en anfair tri;l

¥r, JONES tdvised that it 1is his belief that

-the subject's ecounsel was given ample time for preparation

of defense and he pointed out that no attorneys were
qucstioned until aftexr the trial was over,

He further stated that the detense attorney..
has po reason to fear €riminal Indictment, embarrassment,
-and humilisation during tha course of BAILEY's trial._

.. Mxr. JONES ctatod turther that BRAILEY was not
hnrried to trial in a atmosphere of feeling, passion,

-and prejudice. ‘He advised furtker that he does not

believe any spectators were searched at all, and if
they wvere searched, it was ot . in the courtroom.



rerrem 1o

lr. JONES itatod that there were some photographerc

iz present, but he d4id aot constdur-that th.y tntortor.d¢ n, ST
vith ths proper trial. . o

-~ ——— - Sp— [ )

Mr. JONES -aid that th-ro were mo -qchino cnns

'f ttationeé at the ontranoe to the courtroo-

SRRl Be turther ltatod that the ldhjoct 'ns not R

taken into the’courtroom with handouffs on, but that the

handcuffs were taken off outside the sourtrooa.

Mr. JONES said that he did mot know of bickering
and quarreling between Attorneys HYDE and xxxxan, nor
of the firing of HYDE.

He !urther stated that he had no knowledge of
petty Joalousy bot'een EYDE and KEENAN,

Mr, JOXES said that in connection with the
testimony given by the telephone operator that she was
reluctant to testify without authority of her superiors,
but he said that after authority was obtained she did
testify.

: He further stafed thaf he did not believe her
testimony was false.

Mr. JONES advised that he has no knowledge .
of any conilict in interest served by BAILEY's attorneys
as alleged by BAILEY,
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v Date: cﬁ/ss
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’ n-. CHARLES F. mcnn.miud thathehuno

-+ wn. . knowledge poncerning the alleged threat of criminal ) B

.. . prosecution of subject's attorney or~of—any‘!also-—n~~m- e e

de_{w,;, testinony presented by the Prosecutive Attornmey. He R

N .. :"'"'e stated that he has no kmowledge of -nbjoct being deniod - "—*"ﬁg'
-co-pulsory aervtoe o! yroccna.ﬂﬁ?;ﬂ 5 B . e

e e UBSGHEL stated that im his opmon the
at:o;phere of the courtrocn did :ot yrev'nt an untair
tria .

= Mr. URBCEEL advised that he has no knowlodge
of whether or not the subject's attorney was given
opportunity to prepare defense 9r*to contor privately
with tho subject.

2l ;- ‘He said that ho has no knovlodge of 1nvestigation o
w0 aay sttorney by the FBI during the trial and he has R

no knowledge of fear of criminal prosecution, embarrassment, ..}
: und huniliation on the part of the subject's attorney. "

"He said that he has no knovledge of BAILEY AR S
being hurried to trial and that the alleged atmosphere
of feeling, passion, and prejudice if such existed was
not of a nature to prevent a fair and dmpartial trial. e

Mr. URSCHEL !u:thir stated that he has no
knovledge of the searching of spectators or of the
Federal Judge issuing passes to the trial.. 5

He advised that the photographers and
newsreel caszeras at the trianl were of such that he
" did not believe they prevented a:n fair txial,

Y LA

. Mr. URSCHEL advised that he did mot believe
nachine guns were stationed at the entrance to the
. _~courtroom mnd that he did not believe the subject was
" brought into the courtroom with handcuffs on him. .

-4 -
Int h | | ' U TF L
nterview with __CHARLES ¥_ URSCHEL File# _ g.33
Offices of National Bank of '
on 8/4/58 ot Commerce, San Antonio, Texas DICTATED: B8/6/58

by Special Agent -b1& ’
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<. .Bo further stated that he has mo knowledge -

D e i dotald

of the alleged quarreling of the attorneys and firing
- of HYDE and he emphasized that in his opinion the trial
wnas hnpdled in s fatr manner, - i, .. . L -

U 1If;”ﬁi§cﬁﬁb_ltaféd.fhaf he hes no knowledge
of any false testimony given by the telephone operator.

S Ee stated that he has mo knowledge of BAILEY's
attorney serving to the interests of other defendants
or whether or mot there was a conflict of interest on
the part of BAILEY's attorney.

’ - - . e ———

——————————_—
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Pate August 6, 1958

T -_mﬂtind 8pecial Agent of the
: - Federal Bureau o vestigation advised that he partiecipated

:-4n the raid of the Shannon ¥arm near Paradise, Texas, in ,
v e “'“Au Bf 1933, at which time HARVEY J. BAILEY was ;ppz-ehenaga
R pointed out that ks he recalls BAILEY was asleep
on an rovised bed in the back yard of the 8hannon Farm
. house XY the time of the raid and that after the arrest was
b R ~.made the olothing of BAIIEY was loséated on or near the ...
s ‘_‘ .« bed in thes back yard and at that time BAILEY identified the.
tro and other elothing his, BAILEY's, eclothing.,
* recalls that there was approximately $1,200.00
n othing of BAILEY and that of this amount some
$750,00, to the best of his recollection, was money that
was tound to be a part of the wm ‘ld.dnapping money, !

-~ — pointed out that other than the fact
“that BAIIEY was found &0 be in possession of a portion of
+ the kidnap ransom money, that there was never any evidence
.’to conneat him with the actual kidnapping of the vietim,
CHARIES ¥. URSCHEL. further pointed out that
~ 4t was pretty definitely established that BAILEY did not
“jparticipate in anyway in the astual kidnapping or the
planning of the kidnapping and had merely gone to the
Shannon Farm after his escape from the Kansas State Peni-
tentiary. It un# recollection that the other
portion of the money foun n BAILEY's possession at the
time of his arrest was the proceeds from a bank robbery
eomnitted by BAILEY in Tupelo, Oklahoma, on a prior date,
although this fect was never actually proven in this case.

- * recalls that HARVEY J. BAILEY was
‘Tepresented a e time of his trial by an attorney whose

last name was MATHERS who was later hired as an attorney
"for EKATHRYN KELLY and her husband, GEORGE KELLY after their
apprehension. .-

further recalls algo that there was
some indication that KATHRYN KELLY and her husbanii,
. (IEORGE KKLLY m, through 1ntemcd1aries a.rranged tor

l.

Ctntorviow s _ R ris_ 7-1

1/30/58

[
by seciat acent —

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither {2 nor iss contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned.
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-MATHERS to nprount mm at the time of BATLEY'S - - -~ ~—=-
trial in order that XATHRYN KELLY and her husband e
sould have the benefit ‘of all that went on and came
‘out 4n the trial and for this resason KATHRYN KXELLY

.. and her tmband, GRORGE KELLY, had paidra portion of |

the legal rcel > MATHERS to roprc:ent T —

rurther pointed out that uhile 1t

was true tha defendants arrested at the Shannon
Farm on August 12, 1933, in connection with the URSCHEL
case were tried under a oonspirasy mtatute tp preclude
them from having separate trials, it was felt that all
of the defendants including HARVEY J, BAILEYwere pro- . .

rl resented by sounsel at the time 8f the trial,
w;»:.nted out that there was no false testimony

resented at BAYIEY's' trial so far as he knows and that
e has no knowledge of any refusal to serve process . -~ -
‘on any potential witnesses requested by BAILEY, He ad-
vised that the trial was not sonducted in & circus like

.- atmosphere at any time and stated that no news reels or

other photographs were taken during the actual trial of
the case. Be advised that it was his recollection that

. photographs. were made during recess and before and after
trial. He advised that it was his delief that Judge
VAUGHT had secured permission from the United States
‘Pepartment of Justice with respect to photographers
taking photographs during the recess period of the UBSGHEL
:-case trial. )

further pointed out that he has
no recollection of machine guns being displayed mtithé
“trial elther inside or outside of the court room door.
He recalled that HARVEY J. BAIIEY, &8 well as other
defendants in this case were brought to the court room
handcuffed but these handcuffs were taken off during
the trial, " He pointed out that this appeared to be
. necessary and that these defendants were brought into -
“court by the United States Marshal, He further pointed
out that passes to the court room and to spectators in
the:court room were signed by the United States Marshal

. Nho controllefl the admission of individuals t0 the court

toom. It was his dmpression thaef-this was done in order

‘J;:' ALl BIC
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-that the marshal aould nontrol the 1ndividuala 1n order :
] - : ~ to preclude an escape on the part of any of the defendants.
ST T further stated that it was a faot that the : :
"+ “spectators were searshed prior to their entry into the :
- sourt room by the United States NMarshal or by his deputieu.
.2 .. He stated that this again was done as 2 precautionary '
. measure in order to g:eclﬁde firearms being smuggled into
the court room for the assistance of the defendants.
pointed out that he has no direct information wi
respect to any quarrel between the United States Attorney
in Oklahoma City and the Assistant Attorney General who
was in Oklahoma City assisting with the case, He stated
that he does recall that the United States Attorney did
_‘say at one time that he would try the case and that there
may have been some question at one time as to which of the
‘attornéys, namely the United States Attorney or the
Assistaht Attorney €General, would actually co
trial of the case on behalf of the governor, .
recalls that the United States Attorney in Oklahoma City did - -
""4dnfact aoctually conduct the trial in the final analysis,
but he does not believe that there was any constant quarrel-
ing or bickering between these two individuals although there .
may have been disagreement at various times,
further pointed out that on one or two oscasions appeared ' -
that the Assistant Attorney General who was assigned to
the case may have not been consulted conoerning all of the
details concerning the trisl and may have not been aware
of a1l of the developments in this case,

e ey

further pointed out that with respect
to the testimony.of a telephone operator with respect to
information that may have been relayed to her about which
she testified in the case, he advised that the testimony
of the telephone operator as he recalls it was testimony
that would have had a bearing upon the trial of KELLY and
subject BATES and not upon the trial of subject, BAILRY.
He advised.that as he recalls a telephone operator in
Paradise, Texas, was called upon to testify as to a message
which was transmitted over the telephone lines from KELLY
and BATES to the Bhannon Farm during the period of time
-that URSCHREL was being held on the farm. At that time the

-9 - All bIC
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did not smuggle in any
-Dallas, Texas Jall,

.an_effort to

testinony was luppOled to have been about as follouz
he ‘boys will be late, they have yun into bad roads,"”
stated that this testimony offered by the -

““the above message wag for delivery to Mr. SHARNON, .

. telephone operator was not false testimony and that o

the step-father of KATHRYN KKLLY and Amway smmon, who

IR = 3RS 8180 upncated in this case.

turther pointed out that in B0 far
a8 he knows ere was never any allegation made by the
FBI that MATHERS had snmuggled & gun or hacksaw blade
into HARVEY J, BAILEY during the period of time that!
he was incarcerated in the Dallas, Texas Jail, E
further pointed out that he has no knowle
whatsoever of any affidavits signed by Attorney MATHERS
on behalf of BAILEY with respect to the fact that he
8 or hacksaw blades into the
advised that he has never
heard of any investigations being eonducted with respect

. .to the attorneys in the trial of HARVEY J., BAILEY, He

advised that there was an attorney, last name LASKY,

" wtho was an attorney for ALFRED BATES who was tried and
. convicted but that this investigation was not econducted

until a considerable length of time after the trial and
conviction of subjeot, EELLY, himself., He stated that

‘at the time BATLEY was tried that to his knowledge there

had been no active investigation eonducted concerning any
of the attorneys in the case, pointed out that

it was determined by the FBI that a jeiler in the Dallas,
Texas Jail had assisted BAIIRY in his escape and that he
had no doubt furnished him wlth & gun to be used after
his esoape.

further pointed out that Mr. E. E.
KIRKPATRIC wno acted as the payoff man in the URSCHEL
case had oonfemd with him in Oklahoma City in June of
1958, at which time KATHRYN KELLY was bringing a suit in
secure & new trial, At that time, Mr. KIRK-
PATRICK told *that he, KIRKPATRICK, would help
BAIIEY get & iaro e Irom the Federal Penitentiary and

informed that he had written the Board of Pardons

- and Paroles 1in Washington, D. €. in an -effort to do Bo.

- f ’

-v- Al BT



8A T-11

-

~—— W advised that ‘during this discusaion ~ -7
with A K that he had informed KIRKPATRICK that . ..
" he felt that since BAXIEY was not directl ‘

have served a sufficient sentence already in this sase -

in this case mainly 8ep

implicated .. -
in the URSCHEL case in anywey ether than the fact that - -
he possessed some of the money that he, BAIIRY, may - - -

and that he félt personslly that perhaps BAIIRY was
entitled to a parole. advised that he agreed

to cooperate with KIRKPATRICK in an effort to help :
BAILEY secure & parole. .He advised that he had never
agreed to testify in any way in any sort of court hearing
in behalf of BAIIXRY and had only agreed to assist in :

‘aiding ‘him in securing a parole if ealled on to do so.

It mFOpinion that perhaps Mr.
URSCHEL himself wo be agreeable to BAILEY's being

paroled and that KIRKPATRICK was making an effort to
secure BAILEY's parocle Erior to the date of the hearing
ember 30, 1958. :

- RUC -~

- 11l -
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STANDARD FORM MO, 84
: )

- s “Oﬁi(a‘e -Memomndum - - UNITED siwfés GOVERNMENT-—.

\
™ DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) < pate:  8/7/58
By FEC AT \ bt Y

. FROM : 2 C, SAN ANTONIO (7-11)

: . GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET A
CHARLES F. -URSCHEL - VICTIM

Y

‘Enclosed to the Bureau and desi nated office are
appropriate copies of the report of sA —dated

8/7/58 at San Antonio.
' REFERENCE

report of SA (NN datea 5/21/58 at

San Antonio.

A BTC

Bureau (Enc. 1)
/ Oklahoma City (7-6) (Enc. 3)

2. San Antonio
: {

7 ,
50567167058
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. FD263 (-1255) -‘;) . Ty -
~ " FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION
k .
._._._:._upuﬂwnﬁm__ ........ —— | Offos cf Oxigin - - . na,-:--f———ﬂ-——— la.voﬂlqcuvbl’oﬂod ——_— L m— e —
RICHMOND OKLAHOMA CITY - 8-8-58 8/1,6/58
- Report made by

TITLE OF CASE

R - S :
" "GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was:™ ™ 7| A E—
ET AL; CHARLES F, HRSCHEL -, [ GMARACTERO

VICTIM . :
: . ' KIDNAPING

: ".".

Synopsis:

No transcript of testimony in the CATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial
located at Federal Records Center, Alexandria, Virginla, or
at Franconia Warehouse, Springfileld, Virginia. ‘

- RUC -
DETAILS: AT.ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA

- On Auwgust 1, 1958,“ Federal
Records Center, Union and Cameron reets, was requested to

search for a transcript of testimony in the CATHRYN THORNE
KELLY trial, which was held in Oklahoma City, October 9;-12,

1933.

On August 6, 1958,* advised that no
transcript of testimony in the above trial 1s located at the
Federal Records Center, Alexandria, or in the Franconla .
Werehouse, Springfield, Virginia. /)

-

g eais ‘ - RUC - /,/- )7
| - Al bic ¢
{ Approved E%@f sfg'h;::“ De not write in spaces below
. ’Gy-Bureau G-ns) 7 — /AN }5" &REG- 10
3-Oklahoma City (7-6)

(1-UsA, Oklahoma City) — )
1-Richmond  (7-400) T — |

G
- 63AUG291958

Property of FBI — This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and mnafther It nor its contents axe to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

1Y U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK: 1066 O—308319
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STANDARD PORS NO. 84

Oﬂice,MemoMndum « UNITED STAL_S GOVERNMENT . ..
. ' .‘\ :‘
Y®  * DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) : s | DATE:  g8.8-58 -

E C, RICHMOND (T7-400)-

g

2 SUBJECT: GPORGE KEILY BARNES, was., ET AL
% CHARIES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
.; - KIDNAPING

" (00: OKLAHEMA CITY)

Enclosed is the report of SA —

dated August 8, 1958, at Richmond.
REFERENCE

Oklahoma City airtel to the Bureau, 7-22-58,
Washington Field letter to Bureau, 7-24-58,

@-Bureau (7-115) (Enecl, 1) -
-Oklahoma City (7-6-)(Encls. 3)
1-Richmond (7-400

Al b1C
2y
2

® /- J) — ’25’//

2 AUG 11 1858

EX-128 _— =



—_ jﬂmm """ T "' Office of Origin - Date - - Investivative Period
KANSAS CITY OKLAHOMA CITY | 8/8/58 7/41)9,22;8/1,7/58
TITLEOPCASB ) B Rapart made by . | Tyoed By:
ESV . T o< 7. N .
GEORGE KELL RNES was .  ["caAEACTER OF CASE o : -—

ETAL; _
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM o
EIDNAPING

Synopxis:

/;Z” The transcript of the testimony in the KATHRYN THORNE KELLY
and GEORGE KELLY BARNES trial was not located at the Federal
Records Center, Kansas City, Mo, Warden
Eansas State Penitentiary, Lansing, Kansas, desires to have
HARVEY J, BAILEY taken into custody if BAILEY is released from
the custody of Federal authorities,

-P- -
DETAILS: AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

The following cases were thoroughly reviewed by
sAUIIIIEEEEN 2t thc Federal Records Center, 2306
Banpnister Road, Kansas City, Missouri, on August 1, 1958:

(1) e N 1 1c, Agency
Container Number and Federal Records

Center (FRC) Container Number 134689, /
The missing KELLY tramscript was not in this file and %)
there was no indication it had ever been in this file.
Epproved )/ B Agwnt Do not writs in spaces below ’ V)
Coples mads? .
- - — ’_'/
@ureau (7-115) 7 //6 ;'5-/0“
-Oklahoma City (7=-6) — e ——
2-Minneapolis (7-8)
2-Kansas City (7-8) 1= AUG 11 i3S C}
apeeye—_. -.ﬁ? :/
— 1
ey
-, . N\ ri.."."
(. ; e
63AU629195§ - ég?
e Alt biC

P!vp-ﬂrdm mamuh@ndbmhymmmwmnhnu!ummumbhmwwud.mombvmw

1Y U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFPICL: 1888 O—344780



KC 7-8 .

Number 382 and FRC Container Number 134639, .. . .

" -2 (2)” The WILLIAM A7 “FAMM, -JR-T1le "“Agency ‘Container g

LT ; ) t SR

‘; L ., The missing KELLY transcript of testimony was not
*1n ‘this file and there was no ipdication that -4t had ever -
been 4n this file..- .-~ Rt e R

(3) The Wile, Agency iContainer
Number an Container Rumber 134636
This file was not located in the above container )
pumber, although it was supposed to have been located in
this container. A notation in the FRC records container

reflected the files missing from this container ‘have either L.
been destroyed or are still in the respective U, S Attorney s

.'.Office. Y o QJ;C:, i .E,_"“..“ 5 ‘ |

(4) Themile, Agency Container

—.._Number and FHRC Container Number 134636,

The missing KELLY transcript was not located in this
file and there was no indication it had ever been in the file,
This file contained merely information that the SANKEY case
was being transferred from Minneapolis to Sioux Falls, South

" Dakota., .There was no record in this file as to the outconme

of the SANKEY case, nor that this case ever went to trial
in Sioux Falls, South Dakota, , A

L L T S-Sy -——-

.(8) The EDWARD BREMER file, Agency Container
Number 393, FRC Container Number 134650,

. A notation was made on this file cover that the
BREMER file was returned to the U. 8. Attorney's Office,
221 Federal Court Building, St. Paul, Minnesota on September 24,
1956. The year 1956 was illegible, however, this is believed

.. .to be the correct.year. .‘There was no indication as to the :

" reason "for this file being returned to the U. S. Attorney s
Office .at 8t,:Paul, Minnesota. -- : .

Lo Minneapolis advised on Aug'ust 5, 1958, that
& SA# examined .the.EDWARD BREMER file at_the.
U. S. orney's Office, St. Paul, Minnesota on August 4,

1958, without locating the missing KBLLY transcript of -
testimony. Minneapolis further advised that the U. S.
Attorney, St. Paul, has no index for CHARLES,F. URSCHEL.
However, EDWARD BERMAN, CLIFFORD SKELLY and ISADORE BLUMENFELD,
U. S. Attorney's file number 10-5453A, were money changers

in the URSCHEL case and this file is located at the FRC,
Kansas City, Missouri, in Agency Container Number 384 and

-2-
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‘ j rnc Contuner Number 134641. B -' S

. ' Th:ls file was searched on August 7 1958 nnd the Lol
missing KELLY transcript was not in this file, nor was there e e
"7 any. indication that this missing KELLY transcript of testi- e
i mony had ever ‘been in Tthis file, "~ ‘ T

.- q v. 5. Attbrney's Office,

: Kansas City, Missouri, advised on August 1, 1958, that there
- -was nothing in her files regarding GEORGE KELLY BARNES,

i with aliases; KATHRYN THORNE KELLY or CHARLES F, URSCHEL.

: She states that there was no indication that the Kansas City,
; Missouri U. 8§, Attorney's Office had ever requested the
: transcript of the GEORGE KBLLY BARNRS trial :

¢ ‘_,

' both ‘of the Ensa.s !!!y Star, advised oln !ugus! ! !!!!

. that the only reporter from Kansas City who may have attended .
.-wioo 2 the  GRORGE KELLY BARNES trial &t Oklahoma City, .Oklahoma, R
in 1933, was "DOC" HARDLEY and they advised he is now deceased.

Ce e - - -The following investigation was conducted by
saﬂ‘llllliill.lllllllii! .

P : On July 17, 1958, an attempt was made to contact '
Warden $, ‘Kansas State Penitentiary, Lansing,
. Kansas, nformation was received that Warden {jjj would ’
not be available until the following week, :

e

L

On July 22, 1958, Warden was contacted at
which time he adv1sed that he desired to have HARVEY J BAILEY
taken into custody to answer to the escape charge from the
State of Kansas and to serve the sentence previously imposed
on BAILEY in Kansas State Court, if BAILEY was to be
,nreleased by the U. S District Court in Oklahoma City.

. Oklahoma City advised on July 28, 1958 that - :
U. S. Attorney PAUL CRESS, Oklahoma City, Okla.homa, advised that
in his opinion, Wardenm Eansas State Penitentiary,
Lansing, Kansas, should contac eriff H, Oklahoma
City, Oklahoma, so that BAILEY could be taken into.custody

by State authorities in the event he is granted a new trial
at his hearing in Oklahoma City on September 30, 1958,

AW BIC
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g “CRES8 a186 po pointed Sut that BATLEY may be given a parole
" 'by the U. 8. Board of Parole before his hearing in Oklahoma

... City and in that event, the Farden should have his detainer
‘3;‘on file in Leavenworth, Kansas.;ﬁg 2.."_,‘; ‘ ;&;g

“. :__ .

L Warden: - was furnished the above information '
on‘August 1 1958.

' The llowing investigation was conducted by
SA‘I..IIIIIIIiiiIII . .

o On July 19, 1958, ROBERT HOFFMAN, Assistant .
Att General for Knnsas, Topeka, Kansas, was advised by :
sA of the facts of the pending action involving
BARVEY BAILEY in the U. S. District-Court Oklahoma City, g
L Oklahoma, on September 30, 1958.  On July 22, 1958, Mr. HOFFHAN
v+ - " advised that undoubtedly action would be taken by Kansas
authorities to take custody of BAILEY in the event he was S
released by .the Federal .Court, --Mr, HOFFMAN -stated that -——-—~ " =~
State Attorney General JOHN ANDERSON, JR., would be informed
of this situation for appropriate action. He pointed out
.that probably a Governor's warrant for BAILEY would be obtained -
and forwarded to the office of the Governor of Okahoma, in .
order to prevent any delay in taking custody of BAILEY,

: On Aupust 1, 1958, State Attorney General ANDERSON
sdvised SA* that he had not been informed of
this matter by Mr, HOFFMAN, but he would take appropriate

action without delay. Mr. ANDERSON stated he knew of no reason
why it would not be desired to take custody of BAILEY in event
of bis release by Federal authorities.

......
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o Office. Memorandum - vnitep stales GOVERNMENT

\
T™ :  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) : DATE: 8/8/58

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was.
ETAL;

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

Enclosed to the Bureau is one copy of report
of SN, i:tcd 8/8/58, at Kansas City.

Two copies of above report are enclosed to
each Oklaboma City and Minneapolis,

REFERENCE
Oklahoma City airtel to Bureau, dated 7/22/58
Minneapolis airtel to Oklahoma City, dated 7/24/58
LEADS

MINNEAPOLIS: AT SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA:

¥Will contact the office of the U. S. Attorney
and review records regarding to
determine if a copy of the miEsing ranpscript

is ated therein, It is noted that a review of the
file-ii the FRC, Kansas City, Mo., merely showed
1

that the case was to be transferred from Minneapolis
to Sioux South Dakota and therefore, there may be
anotherdﬁle in Sioux Falls.

This lead was previously set forth in Kansas /47

City airtel to Oklahoma City, dated 8/1/58.
7
KANSAS CITY: AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS: / f?

Will follow this matter closely and will /
advise Bureau of any changes in BAILEY'S status at the
U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenwo;tqu»

~

- ('

@ureau (7—115)%%:&. H- &7 //j 0‘2{/ e
Oklahoma City (%6)(Enc. 2)

. 2-Minneapolis (7-8) (Enc. 2)

2-Kansas City (7-8) 13 AU 11 1858
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
—-—nnwdncouu em = —e == | Office of Origin Dats” Investigative Period —
MINNEAPOLIS - OKLAHOMA CITY 8/8/58 8/1,4,7/58
IITLEOPGASS . - hmn:@oh el Typed Bys
¢.-'.-.‘.- e v a, = e wiie. —age - ——— -
GEORGE KELLY NES, was.; « [ CHARACTER OF CASE
ET AL; CHARLES F. URSCHEL - ‘
VICTIM
KIDNAPING

EDWARD BREMER kidnaping file in possession, USA, St.
Paul, Minn. examined but no KELLY transcript located.

DETAILS:

_ U. S. District Attorney's
Office, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, advised SA

advised that records are at Kansas City, Missouri,

on August 1, 1958 that she made a mistake in advising that
their records were maintained at St. Louis, Missouri, and she

Bpecial Agent
//KM/ in Ch Do not write in spacves below

——

P

)= )y e —
€Y Bureau%ll& ‘ / YA 015—/% REC- 55
1 USsA, St. Paul -
3 Oklahoma City (7-6) i N
(1 USA, Oklahoma City)  [I& /y3 11 1958 =174
2 Minneapolis (7-8)

s

<oyl 30 K‘ , {ﬂ!ﬁFC§$

f 5Y Tzt O ’ .

6GAGZ 85 Al bic

Mdm This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neithser it nor its contents are to be distributed outaide the

W U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1888 O—O8331D
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{'-__".On August 1, 1958, CLIFFORD JANES, ‘United States Attorney,
'advised SA
- some of the files relating to VOLNEY DAVIS who was convicted - “:-

‘that they ‘bave in their office

in connection with the EDWARD BREMER kidnaping case, as a . .
year or so ago DAVIS appeared in U. S. District Court, '
St. Paul, Minnesota in connection with a motion he made for
8 new trial, - .

At Office of United States Attorne St. Paul, Minnesota,
on August 4, 1958, SA looked through
their EDWARD BREMER kidnaping file, their pumber 10-5615
and also their file 10-7106 relating to VOLNEY DAVIS and
his writ of habeas corpus, but no KELLY transcript of ‘
testimony noticed.

United States Attorney, St. Paul, has no index card for
CHARLES F. URSCHEL, however, EDWARD BERMAN, CLIFFORD SKELLY
and ISADORE BLUMENFELD, USA file 10-5453A, were money
changers in URSCHEL case and this file is at Kansas City,
Missouri at Federal Records Center, Azency container #384
and FRC container #134641. h

The Kansas City Office was requested by separate communicatlon

to review above file #10-5453A.

_ In addition the St. Louis Office was advised to disn;grdtheir
-lead to check Federal Records Center records at St. Louis,

Missouri.

All 67
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_Oﬁice _AMQZ%Y}Vﬂﬂdﬂm «. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - -

v
. Director, FBI (7-115) DATE: August 8, 1958

Beiue § omenr g

d

SAC, Minneapolis (7-8)

- GEORGE KELLY BARNES, .was,; .
ET AL; CHARLES F. URSCHEL —-rm
. VICTIM - . :

" KIDNAPING

Rerep SA — ¥inneapolis, dated as above,

attached.

REFERENCE

i . Minneapolis Airtel to Oklahoma City, St. Louis and Kansas
. City, dated 8/4/58.

~ Minneapolis Airtel to Oklahoma City and Kansas City, dated
8/5/58.

A

Kansas City Airtel to Oklahoma'City and Minneapolis dated
8/1/58.

LEAD

MINNEAPOLIS
AT MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA:

Immediately submit report reflecting re»sults of investigation
conducted in Office of USA, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, as
requested in Kansas City Airtel 7/6/58.

. Bureau (Encl, %) 1. 3 .(7 &) H‘IZ‘
Oklahoma City (Encl. - i = —
}?[_:c_ 55 2 Mznneapolls . REC- 55 // - // - 02 ;—/‘5 -
AT ._,- . : N .
\ # - 18 AUG 11 1958 -

EX-124
yeo 13 9SS
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FD-263 (5-12-53) . (m) ) _J DT
o "FEDERAL BUREAU .“'OF_' INVESTIGATION =~
- __&WOM—-- . ._._.ﬁ OficeolOxigin. — .. Dcu-‘f_c_. Investigative Perled — . . . ___
' ____ ALBUQUERQUR OKLAHNOMA CITY - | 8/7/58 7/31:8/5/58
R ‘tm.EOFCASE ‘ B - Report made by . . i ] Typed By:

e R T Ve B P L L D s e T U

GEORGE KELLY BARHES, was., et @Lf CHARACTER OF CASE
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM

4 .

Eynopais;

KIDNAPING

Former Special Agent,— Albuquerque, N.M.,
advises that he was present at trial of MARVEY BAILEY in
Oklahoma City from Sept. 19 through Sept. 22, 1933. HNe Btates
that he believes all of BAILEY's allegations are false, except
the statement that he, BAILEY, was brought to the court room

handcuffed and a. which he QR believes to be
correct. Carlsbad, N.M., advised that he
was present a € trial of MARVEY BAILEY while he, was

. & photographer for the Daily Oklahoman. He denies that the
trial was in a circus like atmosphere and stated that Judge
VAUGHT was most strict and upheld the dignity of the court
at all times.

= RUC -

DETAILS:

AT AIBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO:

Approved X ich!d :r::n' Do not write in spaces below
v

Wa: 7z 7- Wis 53510 REC- 96

= Bur ( 15) ———
~ oklaho ity (, Ush 0(‘7 o
1 - Albuguerque (7-120) 23 AUE 11197 —
SO AN . : o 1;;,\%‘
&
T & _

g gb - 18 | .
ﬁ@{ggg‘yggg Al biC

Propesty of FRI — This repart is locned to you by the FEL and nefther it por {is contents cxe to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.
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FD-302 (Rev. 12.20-87) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. =z y === INTERVIEW REPORT ~~ ~ } -
) : ’ Al ’ - : . L i '__'__.______
e e e " Dave . 8/7/58 v
. . . ] . ‘S ‘ |
: In response. to Appollo.nt, HARVEY BAIIEY'sg SRR S
s gonsention that he was deprived of ample time for ‘ S
' gounsel to prepare his defense, attention is called . e e

=% -~ -4to the faect that he was arrested on August 12, 1933.
.. - and lodged in the Dallas, Texas, County Jall, where -
- he remained until his escape on the morning of September !1.,
- 1933. Pormer Bpecial Agent, advised -
that he was personzlly present at the trial in Oklahoma
Oity, Oklahome, on September 19, 1933, and left Oklahoma
City to return to Dallas, Texas, on September 22, 1933.
Rxcept for the irmmense crowd of spectators, and witneases,
hroclned nothing unususl about this trial, -
sxcept one incident - one of the defondo.ntal EH ;
oaused a esommotion in the Court Room, and ‘
rechlled that Judge VAUGHT recessed the proceedings.
At that time, did see & man with a camera’
in the corridor of the Federal Building. This was o
not 2 motion pisture camers, and it was his understanding, °

at the time, the camera man was & newspaper representative.
'!his may be substantiated by Pormer Lgont*

In rosponu to BAIIEY's sllegation that all
Attorneys were being investigated by the FBI, to the
best knowledge and recollection or* this
must refer to an Attorney, name not reca » Who was
sent to Coleman, Texas, by or on behalf of KELLY for
- the purpose of getting some of the buried money. This
alleged attorney was driving a car bearing & Tennessee
license. He was located and questioned, dbut not by
~ Then there was another Defendant in this
kidnap case who was known as DAVIS, located in the
Denver, Colorado, jail. The Attorney who represented
him, and possibly other of the Defendants, was subsequently
tried for his dgu-t in furthering the conspiracy, and he
had ®laundered” ot had his possession some of the
Ransom bills. It is belief that some of
the Attorneys for Appellant BAILEY, camé to the Dallas
Office of the FBI and di.scuasod with Mr, BLAKE some of

on _7/31/58 ot _Albuquerque, New Mexico ___ Date dictated _ 8/6/58

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the

ogency to which loaned.
-2 All bIC
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“the nattorn involvod of their ‘own volition. ‘on bebalf .

.of this and other olients, and that such eonferences - =~ - -

“,axﬁ\did pot involve unethical -acts on the part of the — .. "' .~ -
e Govornment Boprolentttive or. the Attorneys. o R

ol o

: - AB above ntatod,‘BAIEE!'uta lpprehended'tirst
on August 12, 1933. He was arraigned four days later.
A grand jury was subsequently impaneled in Ok :
City, subsequently, an indietment was returned charging
him with crimes against the United States. He didmave
‘esounsel. The Hearing was in open court, the subsequent
trial in Oklehome City was & public hearing.
! advised he ocan name two ladlies who weére present -
a e trial in Oklehoma City, meither of whom was Te-
: quired to secure a pass from anyone to get into :the- R
... Court Roam, which was well filled. He advised there | !
was no more feeling on the part of the pudblic, except
. possibly that prompted by morbid curiosity by virtue
. --of the weputation-ef Mr, URSCHEL and the wide publicity-----
gilven to this unusual orime to be committed in the
Southwest. There was no more passion involved and no
unusual prejudice on the part of the arresting officers
than in any other case involving a major orime. It .
would be & little unususl if Mr. URSCHEL, his immediate
family and close friends had not been somewhat adverse
in their feelings toward the people who took URSCHEL'B
‘money and held him in durance vile, .

_ " A1l spectators attending the trial ‘were not
searched. The Officers at the entrance of the building
maey have searched some suspected per:ons, but not to the
knouledge of

ntated he does not recall ever
. during his presence in the Court Room seeing & camers

" of any sort. 'If news reels were made who
8id have some interest in the matter by having had an '
Investigative part therein from the first instance, never
saw any of those reels or thes pictures developed therefrom;

All biC
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_ ~stated he never -saw any bulba =TI
tluhlng or -cameras or heard any cliocking of cameras, .. vl .
~ - The trisl-Judge, VAUGHT, was & very reserved jurist and .
S maintained Court Room decorum during the proceedings, '
oxoupt uhen th.o Dorendanb EELLY . cl.u.zod e commotion. S SR
— gt :_ . e -

T Fadﬁaed th.nt ‘he never saw. myone
. '\rith a mac -gun or other exposed firearms in the :
Federal Building on the tloor \rhero tho Oourt Room
was -u;uated.

NP 3 '

ltated that the allogntion 'by
l.ppellant BATIEY to the effect that he was " brought
to the Court Roem hn.ndcurrod and mmclod" 13 true

. 8o ru» as ho rocalh.- L .; . o ,

R Fahﬂod u- there was quarrel- -
‘i.ng or bicker between HERBERT EYDE, United States
Attorney, and JOE EKEENAN, it was never made known to '
him. Pormér Bpecial Agents, GUS T. JONES, and RALPH
COLVIR were in sconstant touch with the Attorneys re-
presenting the Goverrment. Also, he never heard thet

- ‘KEENAN attempted to fire HYDE, and ‘dods know that
H!DE was active in the trisl.

Lo ’ qltnted that if was his sincere
bolief that if any ferences existed between HYDE
and EEENAN to the extent that they affected the proper

conduct of the trial, he would have heard of same.

-

advised thllt from his knowledge
gained from investigation, he never learned that there
was & conflict of interesta as among the defendants.
Their original interest was to obtain the ransom money,
and then to remsain undetected. BAILEY did.mot plead
guilty, and he refused to furnish information looking

* ..’ to the aolﬁ of the cue, on occuiom whon i.'nberview- L
, ed by : : _ :

T i e s A m Pk s e 2 e e . B 1 B o el et Mt S P e S o

Al biC
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B T Towe _8/2/58

N
%

N
h

S oo
New beieo, adv 3 he was & p otographor

_for the "Daily Oklahoman® at Oklahoma City,.and also -

7777 414 newsreel for Pathe and Universal, He stated he‘

S " 1| aasignod to thz 1nstlnt trial ror tho taking or
. _pictl’r.ﬂo ) e

o ldviaed that lt no timo during the trial
was there any circus-like atmosphers. He stated Judge
VAUGHT was most strlet and upheld the dignity of the

- .

court at lll times.

. He recalled that when Hr. KEENAﬂ arrived .
for the triasl from Washington, D. C., he held a press
conference, at which time KEENAN snnounced that photo- .
" graphs would be permitted during the trial; that it -
was explained this permission was granted in order to
enable tho Govermment to expose kidnnping Bgangse

" As to the rogulntiona for the tlking of
pictures, KEFNAN recalled flash equipment was not
permitted during the actusl trial, elthough flash
equipment was used during recesses. He recalled,
also, that motion plctures had to be telen under

existing light econditions.  However, on the day Judge
recalled lights were

VAUGHT pronounced sentence,

set up for photo and motlon pictures. He
stated ‘no,yretired, of the :
Jamieson ompany and Laboreto Dallas, Texsas,

set up the lights, &nd he believed made a
spectacular short at the end of the trlal for theater
exhibitions.

' Fndvised ‘this was the first and only
timo, based on his knowledge, that photographing wes
permitted in & Federal Court.

Interview with _— . File # 7=120

o B/5/68 ., _Carlsbad, New Mexico Date dictared __ 8/5/58

by Special Agent _—_ All BIC.

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed ousside the
agency to which loaned.
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BMOI' q he stated he hed no .. .~ . _ ...
“¥nowl Rit o s e o,faxataa%- S
e was & photographer for the Scripps-Howerd newspaper N
T . Oklahoma City at ‘the time, who covered the trial, dut Ry

)0 Tt whose wheresbouts ere unknown to him. He added that . SR

R was & reéporter for the Scripps-Howard - - L
» &nd-who several yesrs ago-was thought by = =~ -

5 .. . ‘\.,,_.’- 8 » ..l!o
. to be

& playwright in New York City.

) | Ce «PX - |
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O]ﬁce Memm NAUNs - UNITED STALJS GOVERNMENT ...
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TO  : » DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) 3 DATE: 8/7/58

S e —a s —

MARLES F. URSCHEEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

' 00: Oklahoma City - | -

Transmitted herewith is the report of SA-'

_ dated 8/7/58 at Albuquerque.

REFERENCES

Adirtel to Director from Oklahoma City dated
o 1/22/58.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

advised that the two
wonmen he was referring to, who were present at the trial
of BMARVEY BAILEY, and who did not have passes signed by
the judge to be admitted to the Court Room were
and

was asked if she recalled whether or not she had to have
a pass to be admitted to the Court Room and she advised
that she does not recall for sure, but does not believe
that she had a pass.

advised that he recalls that
during the investigation of instant case a letter was
received by the State Officials of Oklahoma, signed by
A

$..
- < %&S‘
=l L .
- Bureau (7-115) ¢'o:):l 1) // ’9’5 / /
3 - Oklahoma ity cls. 3) e o ——
1 -;aTbuquerque =120) 1058
- ¢ of 23 rus 11
vji1‘ Re e ' —
d’:gjujc}gglggdi D T ?r‘
7S ™Al BIo
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-

which was a typewritten letter and contained the finger-
prints of the individuals who signed same to verify their
identification. He states that this letter was admitting
that the signers had robbed a bank at Arkansas, he be-
lieves on the date of the URSCHEL kidnaping and he be-
lieves the bank was located at Black River, or Black
Water, Arkansas.

advised that former Special Agent,
was a Police Officer on the Oklahoma City
Police Department at the time of the BAILEY investigation
and trial, and that worked very closely with
Bureau Agants and could probably furnish considerable
information regarding the case.

- Al BIC

TRy v . ) DAVIS, and BRADY, and probably others,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF\INVESTIGATION

N qu Otfics of Origin _ Date . Investigcative Period
_ .. NEY ORLEANS OKLAHOMA CITY | 8/7/58 7/28/58 )
ﬂ'n.t:orcass Report made by Typed Byt

. 'CD CHARACTER OF CASE
GEORGZ KELLY BARWNES, Was, ET AL;
: CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTI!i

KIDHAPING

Eyvopals:
Transcrint of testimony not located GSA Records Center, Xew Orleans,

RUC

DETAILS: T WEW ORZEANSliLOUISIAHA:
On July 28, 1958

Services Administration Recoras Uenter, [ ustoms building, ad-

vised that she has no record or knpuledge of the location of the
transcript of testimony in the KATIRY:! THORIZ ITLLY trial,

—

nue

; " sﬁllndg: Agent Do not write in spaces below

~ T-TIS= |27 ™=

Q)Bureau (7-115) -

2-Ollahona City (7-6) ) ok
1-lew Orleans (7-9) a1 AUG 11 1958
fie | e T
/0 30 m ,-".'.-::.'-" ¢
i 220 SR -
. 4:"1 '-: 5!-1‘ ‘ »
ESY

6 Z.'. .' ‘ﬂ
v ’k\ib ;.-U S

Property of FBI - This repori is loaned to you by the FBlL cnd neftber it nor {ts contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loam
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STAMNDARD FORM MO. 84 ¢ }

' )
i Oﬂice Memorgndzmz -+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

\

TO +t D wg_'l'_QB_,___FBI (7_1_1_5) . - _ DATE 8/_7_/::9

: rRoM : SAC, IEW ORLEANS (7-9)
. CZORG3 IGLL\’DEmRIT‘_."S Was. ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTTN
KIDIADING
00: Oirlahoma City

Tnclosed is re port of S.-._
81'/?/,58, at

MNew Crleans

iatoma City airtel Lo Bureau, 7/22/5E.

R, 5
o g 7«§r
"_2—Sur°au (uV}
2- 3'_-abc'1a oy (7 ¢) (Encl, 2)

1-Tew 011&
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ot FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reparting Office . Offios ot Origin MA’T Investigative Period ]
- ;- —Boston —. ..—| Oklahoma Clty — | —8-8-58 | 8/5/58 .o

! TIMLE OF CASE Trped Prt

t—— .<—_-—---—u- o i - ——

GEORGE KELLY BARNES s wWasB, et a.l,
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM : I

" KIDNAPING Y

Inquiry at Federal Records Center, Boston, Mass. negative.

- RUC -

DETAILS:

n A

1058, SA _ 1nterv1ewed*
Reference Branch, Federal Records
Center, 130 Aukland St., Dorchester, Massachusetts,
advised that no alphabetical index is maintained of the records.
stored at this Records Center; that all searches are made through
case and court docket numbers.” He stated it would be ‘impossible
to find record, such as the transcript of testimony requested,
without knowing the docket orcase number under which it was filed.

- RUC - All I y 7/

WJ{[A sfm - Do not writs in spaces below

Coples mffe). YV { - r ’ '
e 7l 5 | 9 5”9 REC- 55
' (B - Bureau (7-115) | 3
2 - Oklahoma City (7-6) 24 AUG 11 1958 g}é—&*_
1 - Boston (7-22) _ —— —
YOPIES DESTROYED :

843  MAR 17 J965

F571 oy,
6OAUG 29 1958 /6,30%’ ) "
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\ o |
1o .DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) N pate: 8/8/58
/,rnou : SAC, BOSTON (.7-22)

IES F., URSCHEL - VICTIM

G RGE KELLY BARNES, was. et al;
APING

Encloaed 18 the report of SA— dated and ca.ptioned
as above at Boston.

REFERENCE
Oklahoma City airtel to Director dated T7/22/58.
(2} - Bureau (7-115) (Encs. 3)

2 - 'Oklahoma City (7-6) (Encs. 2)
1 - Boston (7-22

/o . 7

8 2. 1z P

2a AUG 11 1958
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‘Mr. Parsons_....
Mr, Rosen—
Mr. Tamm.
Mr. Trotter...._.

\.

_ {Type in plain text or code)

g y 1 < -r-:' ' -
¢ FD:36 (Rev. 12-13-36) ; {_)\\! — :
SIS R e
D TR ) : | .
- e -“i ;_ -m} . o " ‘ ( N
—_ — B
= o e I Mr Totson
) ) i Mr, Belmont. ...
Date: , July 28, 1958 i [ 2e Mohr___
s I Mr. Nease
(
|
¢
|
[]

(Pnomy or Mcthod o[ Hmlmg) ) . :.ge‘w -C- Bulliv&n

eambtoats

il e e e L-ﬁb%ﬁmﬁ
' : . . ia3 nds'-_
DIRECTOR, 'FBI (7185/V£F"

__SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY 7-6) e IR

GEORGE KELng£ARNES, Was. Et Al:
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING

| liklﬁ

Re KC Airtel to Director, dated 7/24/58

C USA PAUL CRESS, OC, on 7/28/58 advised that in his
opinion W KSP Lansing, Kansas, should contact
Sheriff Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, so that BAILEY can
be taken into custody by state authorities in the event he 1is
granted a new trial at his hearing under Section 2255.

Mr. CRESS pointed out that BAILEY may be given a parole by the

U. 8. Board of Parole before the date of his hearing in Oklahoma
City, and in that event the Warden should have his detainer on
file at Leavenworth, Kansas.

Kansas City should so advise lv!arden- at the KSP,
La.nsing, Kansas.

With rega.rd to the hearlng of KATHRYN T. KELLY and
ORA L. SHANNON, Mr. CRESS advised that on 7/28/58 he was filing N
notices of a.ppeal He has not received the transcript of the v
hearing but expects to recelve the transcript in the near future.

This matter is being followed and the Bureau will be

kept advised.
‘ DOYLE
Bureau )
Kansas City (7-8)
2- Oklahoma City .

5% AG13 1958

Approved Sent
Special Agent in Charge
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“‘f“ : A'.‘ Rose&%\(

SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY@;ARNES WAS., ET AL.;

CHARLES F JURSCHEL - VICTIN; : . ¥
KIDNAPING & N

RE: HARVEY BAILEY

Trotter mmm—
Clayton
Tele. Room —
Holloman e

Gandy

wﬁ%
Harvey Bailey at the time of his apprehension 8/12/33, at

Paradise, Texas, was in fugitive status from the State of Kansas. He

had escaped from the Kansas State Penitentiary 5/30/33.  He was serving
a 10 to 50 year sentence on a state charge of bank robbery. '-:

~e

Arrangements have been made for the Warden, Kansas . State
Penitentiary, Lansing, Kansas, to arrange with state authorities,
Oklahoma City, to take Bailey into custody in the event he is granted
2 new trial at lu.s hearing 9/30/58, or granted parole prior to the
hearing. ~ ..

" 1 -y

-

KIRKPATRICK'S EFFORTS ‘I‘O OBTAIN PAROLE FOR BAILEY:

Okla.homa City advised that E. p;,m;)atrick has continued
his efforts t6 ‘have the U. S. Board of Parole grant Bailey parole,

Kirkpatrick on 7/18/58, sent a letter to the Board of Parole in which
he unqualifiedly recommends parole for Bailey. He states he has the

approval of Judge Vauiht! who tried the case, Charles F. Urschel,

and Gus Jones and the FBI men who arrested Bailey on the
Shannon farm. Oklahoma ty furnished newspaper items from the

“Ft. Worth Star - Telegram," 7/20/58, and the "Daily Oklahoman,"
7/23/58, which featured Kirkpatrick's efforts in behalf of Bailey

for parole. These articles relate Kirkpatrick is the author of two
books about Urschel which are out of print and sell at a premium

price. The article indicates Kirkpatrick wants: to write a book about
Bailey's career in crime. The news articles also relate the approval {;
of Kirkpatrick's actions by Judge Vaught, U::sc!.xel,_ Jones and&

-The articles quote Kirkpatrick as stating "Bailey'had nothing
to do with the Urschel kidnaping case " Kirkpatrick was ‘interviewed
by SAC, Oklahoma City on 7/22/58.* In connection wi th Bailey s release,
if effected Kirkpatrick admitted he knew if the hearing were held
he might be 2 defense witness in view of the statements appearing in
the newspapers. He stated, however, that he felt Judge Vaught and

former Agents -Jones and would also be in the same<pPBEYTID c? 52!
This also would apply to Urschel. Qﬁ REC. 6 Z AU(:/{Q 1958

ews 1tem§j‘i/20/58 "Fort WOrth" and 7/23
"Daily Oklahoman" ‘not availabES=Eb.SA -

e of 1nte‘x:y1ew X
- ““[ e NS 57
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—--3 -~ jMemorandum Tor The Director™
f RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS., ET AL.;
: CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIH,
KIDNAPING L e

FACTS OF BAILEY S PARTICIPATION IN THIS CASE:

Bailey at the time of his apprehension at Paradise, Texas,
”|8/12/33 had $700 in ransom bills on his person. In statements
obtained from Ora Shannon and Boss Shannon they verified Bailey's
Il presence on the Shannon farm from 7/28/33, to 8/4/33. Urschel was
“lheld captive on Shannon's farm until 7/31/33. Bailley was sentenced

Be is confined at the U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas.
ACTION: _
Oklahoma City was instructed to immediately bring the
above facts to the attention of the U. S. Attorney to determine
if the information in the newspapers on 7/20 and 7/23/58, and the
letter to the U. S. Parole Board are pertinent to the Bailey

hearing 9/30/58, and whether it is necessary to interview Urschel,
Gus Jones, and (R to ascertain if ficts are true.

Y i » 7

L W ! e[n//h”% O
A o e fppadtis

ﬁ\

L Vs w‘

wﬂ'
R

AN B\C

to life imprisonment on 9/30/33, for his participation in this case.
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8AC, Oklahoma City (7-6) S - August 8, 1858
) REC- 6 " PERSONAL ATTENTION
g\l’&etor. ¥BI (1-115) 25 2 3 -
.'.‘7 - ""-"“.’-.f; ':r&: —Sa RECE T € R e "“:.—.':... ‘..’:..__-:.."_ A'.'.."".:‘-:':——A-"'—.'.:.:_:".'.-“:.'_'.':- s —:_::_-, ‘—‘i,;:_.
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS., ET AL.._;ipmi:_:Lafj’i'ﬁ L

" CHARLES ¥, URSCHEL - VICTIN; .. ...

I _-_..;,.'- . _*J

nz mm mm - ﬂ-_ff‘.l;; . ;—:;'_."._-."_E.' e e s R

. It is notod that on July 22, 1958 :
you had occusion to speak with E. K. xirkpatrick
at Tulsa, Oklaboma. Nr. Kirkpatrick pointed

‘out his efforts to get Harvey Bailey released

on parole asd informed you that on July 18, 1958,
he had addressed a letter to the U. 8. Board of

* Pardle in which he unqualifiedly recommended L R
. - parole for Bailey. ‘Kirkpatrick has further .. A
“stated that in his efforts he has the approval - *~ - o
of Judge Vaught, who tried the case, Charles F. :
.. Urschel, and Gus Jones andi.lllllll'. the ¥YBI men
who arrested Bailey. The present position of the
individuals mentioned in favoring parole for Bailey
.would appear to be a reversal &£ their previous o
position in this regard. ‘
: It is requested that you advise the Bureau i
ot any reasons kmown to the Oklahoma City Division
for such an apparent change. BSulet to reach the
Bureau by 8/15/58.
CONiZ/i - Fl
Nichan e X AR if';_.':! :
chols N - e e mee et aea.
Boardman - { f..,‘xp..'.'.f ~~
Belmont t -
::rh:o __:{'Is .
Rosen L. _ TS
Tomf e AUGI4 ,958 e
Trotter e
Nease 'r’\/ L’/ - ©
Tele. Roem N e
2;111:?“ MAIL ROOM !J '
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FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW YORK ‘| OKLAHOMA CITY | 8/8/58 - 8/4,6,8/58

PO PP S S e REPORT M BY " el el -
. GEORGE K YQARNES, was., . . .- _orm
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM '

 KIDNAPING

S GYNOPSIS:

No record of testimony of
KATHRYN THORNE KELLY located at
Federal Record Center, NYC.

et L
_/L'(/ - RUC -

«t DETAILS: . On August 8, 1958, C
Y q, Pederal Records .
Center, 1 Washington Street,
New York, New York, advised that -

after a search of the records
i1t was determined that there
was no record of the testimony
of KATHRYN THORNE KELLY,

All biC
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ﬂre.tto be requested he recommends that any docket PR 3
*and case numbers -that are available be furnished and *f VR
he further suggested as a last possiblility that the == o

records of the National Archives in Washington, be . :
examined in an attempt_to locate the missing transcript. :
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Oﬂice Memendum _» UNITED s*rnl'Es GOVERNMENT-—-
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. ™ :  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) s PATE B/B/58
' rROM 1 ') NEW YORK (7-19)
SUBJEBCT: . GEORGE KELLY BARNES’ was oy ..
ET AL; _
S 'CHARLES F. URSCHEL-VICTIM . _
_ KIDNAPING S o S :
Enclosed is report of SA—
dated and captioned as above, at New York,
REFERENCE
Oklshoma City airtel, 7/22/58.
Far
= A
=~ s I/
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S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
mm;:nm FRANCISCO °“8§‘:°&"om CITY Imt‘a/fl/BB h;}“g';.ah/';d/se

il USRS FUUI e = = . . - Typed By!
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL

| S
CHARIES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM i
- | EImwAPING

4..‘.:: /\ - i .

Sropeas HAROLD NATHAN, former Assistant Director, FBI, inter-
viewed and answers set forth concerning the allegations
made by HARVEY J. BAIIEY in his motion to vacatehis
conviction and sentence. XNo record of transcript

of testimony in the KATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial at
Federal Record Center, San Francisco.

-R U C-
DETAILS: AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNTA

Mr © tant Director,
FBI, was interviewed
en August 7, 1958, and his answers to the allegatioens

mede by HARVEY J. BAILEY in his motion to vacate his
sentence are set out hereinafter.
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Mr NATEAN adviaed that he was not present
during 81l of the trail of instant case in Oklahoma City,
Oklshoma, as it was necessary for him to leave due to
other work in various parts of the country.:

: Mr, NATHAN sdvised that HARVEY J. BAILEY was
in the custody of the United States Marshal, Oklahoma
City, Oklshoma, and, therefore, he could furnish ne
infermation concerning the handling of BAIIEY prior
to and during the trial of this case,

Allégation. Counsel was not given'ample time to prepare
for his defense and BAILEY was not given the opportunity
- to confer privately with his attorney.

Mr. NATHAN: ®I know nothing concerning this allegation."

Allegation: All attorneys were being investigated and
interrogated by Agents of the FBI and other persons in C.
addition to counsel were being 1nterrogated and investigated
with respect to counsel.

Mr, NATHAN: "The attorneys were not investigated and
interrogated by Agenta of the FBI or by any other persons
to my knowledge."

Allegation: EHis attorney was in fear of a criminal indict-
ment, embarrassment and humilistion and was, as a result,
afraid to properly represent BAIIEY

Mr. N%THAN: "I have no information con@erning this allega-
tion. . . . .

Allegation:' Two attorneys indicted; one sent to prisen,
the other acquitted. ==
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. HATHAN ”I allghtly recall that one of the defense
attorneya was subsequently presecuted on some mstter, .
.but other than this, I recall nothing concerning this
allogation.

:Allogatinn: BAIIEY was hurried to trial in an atmosphere
of feeling, passion and prejudice. .

_Mr. NATHAN: "I.know‘notbing cencerning this allegation."

Allégation. When the trial got under way, spectators were .
searched and could only enter with & pass signed by the .
trial judge. o

Mpr. NATHAN: "I do not recall having seen any spectators
searched when entering the ceurtroom and I know nothing
about a pass being given to apectators.

Allegation: The photographera were given free rein in .
the courtroom and newsreel cameras clicked merrily, )
The popping of flashlight bulbs and the clicking eof

newsreel cameras distracted from the orderly course of the
trial and worked to the prejudice of BAIIEY,

Mr, NATHAN: %I do not recall having seen any newsreel
cameras or photographers in the courtroom during the trial
of this case. The atmosphere in the courtrooem during the

trial at all times during uy presence was orderly and

dignified.

Allegation. Machine guns were stationed at evory entrance
to the courtroom. .

Mr. NATHAN: %There were no machine ‘guns or display of
firearms during the trial to my knowledge ."
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- Allegation:..He was breught te the courtroom handcuffed .
and manacled. : g ~ A

‘

Mpr, NATHAN: "I do not recall whether thl? happened or not."

Allegation: There was cons tant quarreling and bickering
between HERBERT K. HYDE and Aasistant Attorney General
KEENAN .,

Mr. NATHAN: | “This did not bappen in my presence.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA

on July 29, 1958,- Federal
Record Center, 1070 San Mateo Street, South San Francisco,

California, advised after a search of his 4ndices that

he could find no record of the transcript of the testimony
in the EATHRYN THORNE EKELIY trial being maintained at the
center. )

All biC
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on 7-8-58 motion filed in USDC, Oklahoma City, Okla., under provisions
of Title 28, Section 2255, USC, to vacate and set aside conviction and
sentence of HARVEY J. BAILEY; hearing set for 9-30-58 before U. S.
District Judge W. R. WALIACE at Oklahoma City. Allegations made that
BATLEY was not guilty of the offense charged; was not adequately
represented, and did not receive a fair trial. Availlable witnesses
interviewed. Efforts to locate missing transcript of testimony in

the KATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial negative.

-pP-

DETAILS: HARVEY J. BAILEY, presently incarcerated in the U. S.
Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas. l

on’ July 8, 1958 a motion was filed in U. S. District Court
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, by Attorney JAMES J. LAUGHLIN of Washington,
D. C., to vacate and set aside the conviction and sentence of BAILEY,
under the provisions of Section 2255, Title 28, USC. This matter has
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. -heard by U. S. District Judge WILLIAM R. WALIACE in
- Oklahoma City, Oklahoma._ The motion 18 as follows-

g f.-“?i “IN “THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
i _FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA"

"UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | | _
v. . " "Criminal No. 10478"
HARVEY BAILEY"

=T Thgen et Tor hearing on Septémber 30, 1958 @hd 15 to be

"MOTION TO VACATE AND SET ASIDE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION"

. Amendment was_lost.._

the Jurisdiction~of this Court pursuant .to Section 2255 of the

viction and sentence that followed were null and void and that

he is entitled to a new trial. The following are the grounds:

not have adequate assistance of counsel in that counsel were

fearful to properly defend him due to a threat of a criminal

" "Now comes Harvey Bailey, ‘defendant, and says tﬁétihe 1nvokes
New Judicial Code. He says that at his trial his constitutional

rights were violated and as a result of the violation the Court

was without power to proceed to Jjudgment and the resulting con-
"l. His constitutional rights were violated in that he did

7prosecution and that 1n other respects the counsel were serving

conflicting 1nterests to the end that ‘the protection of the Sixth

"2. The prosecuting officlals presented testimony that was

false and known by the prosecuting attorneys tp be false.

"3, The defendant was denied compulsory service of process.

-2-
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nu The atmoephere 1n the courtroom prevented a fair_;v;a .
t-and impartial trial due to the reeling that had been engender-_¢
%amwed and 1n fact the defendant was denied a public trial con-.
trary to the Constitution and the trial was conducted in a
circus atmOSphere and was in fact a mockery of Justice, a

sham and in fact no trial at all.

- "There 1s annexed hereto and made a part hereof the

et

I TR "ésé James J. Laughlin
Nationai Press Building
Washington, D. C.

Counsel for Defendant!

affidavit of the defendant."

Set out below is the affidavit of BAILEY:
"IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
_FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT. OF OKLAHO

"UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
: V. - “Criminal No. 10478"°
* "HARVEY BAILEY" " . = . Lo

"AFFIDAVIT OF HARVEY BAILEY"

-3-
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"Harvey Bailey°- being first duly sworn on _oath, deposes

and says unto the COurt that his constitutional righte were
f violated at hls trial and therefore the COurt could not proceed »'

3
W e
orn - St e

to Judgment and therefore it followed that'the conviction and
sentence imposed are null and void and that he should forthwith

et e e naan,

‘be granted a new trial.

PP

“Affiant says that his constitutional rights were vio-
lated in many particulars and as to the main ones he lists

T e

them as follows-

“m - S o .- -

fl. Counsel was not given ample time to prepare for
his defense and affiant was not given an opportunity in fact
to confer privately with his counsel. Afflant says that
furthermore he was denied effective assistance of counsel in
that all attorneys were being investigated and interrogated
by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and other persons,
in addition to counsel, were being 1nterrogated and investigated
with respect-tojcounsel.f Affiant says that one attorney was
indicted and sent to prison; Another attorney was indicted
but acquitted Affiant's attorney, therefore was in fear of

Ta criminal indictment, embarrassment and humiliation and as a

result thereof was afraid through such fear to properly represent

the affiant.
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_ - f"2.;wAffiant was hurried to trial 1n an atmospherel

:;}”or feeling,-passion and prejudice. The feeling against 3{
affiant and others was at fever pitch When the tnial got”
under way it was not possible to enter the courtroom
without spectators being searched. In fact no one could
enter the courfroom unless there was a pass signed by the

trial Judge This denied affiant a public trial, contrary_

-,;to Davis v. United States, 247 F. 394 and Gaines v.™ -
‘Washington, 277 U. S. 81. Affiant says further that _ _
photographers were given free rein in the courtroom and
newsreel cameras clicked merrily. The popping of flashlight
bulbs_end the clicking of the newsreel cameras distracted

~ from tneiorder;y conrse of theiﬁnial and worked to the
prejudiee of affiant. Affiant says furtner tha£ machine
guns were stet;pned at enery entrance of the courtroom.
He further says;thaﬁ he wes bnought into the courtroom
handcuffed and manacled, all this to his prejudice.

L "3 Affiant says turther that there was constant quar—-
reling and bickering "between the then United States Attorney Mr.
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Hyde and the Assistant Attorney General Mr Keenan who

- ...-....-«._M -t s e oo wemea

was sent rrom Washington to conduct the case. Affiant

. ‘“aa.ys tha.t when Mr. Keenan arrived in Oklahoma City for the
trial he told Mr. Hyde that he was«unceremoniously fired
Affiant says Mr. Hyde_reiused to stay fired and pulled wires
and exerted nolitical-inﬁluence with certain persons in
Washington to permit him to stey on the job. Affiant says
this unholy snectacle detracted from the orderly conduct
of the trial and since there was divided authority and petty 4
Jealousy existing between Mr Hyde and Mr. Keenan there was
no one in authority to ease” the affiant's method of confinment.

. "b. Affiant says that he had ‘nothing to do with the
kidnaping but that Mr. Hyde and Mr. Keenan put on the witness
stand a telephone operator_who was forced against her will to
reveal an intercepted message althoughhﬁr. Hyde and Mr.
Keenan knew this to be a violation of the law and insisted
that the operator give false testimony which they knew to
be false. '

_mS. Affiant says further with respect to his _
constitutional rights the attorney representing him in fact

was serving the interests of other defendants and there was

‘a conflict in interest Within:thé'meaning of Glasser v.

_6i ’



arrest and conviction of BAILEY 1n this case:
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Cie /8/ HafGez Baiiez u
: HARVEY BAILEY

"Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 3rd day of July, 1958.

/s/ Emory A. Cox . : T
Noftary Public Parole Officer"

The following is a list of dafee'ﬁeftinent to the

5-30-33 Escaped from Kansas State Penitentiary, Lansing,

Kansas.
7-22-33 CHARLES F. URSCHEL kidnapped from his home in

Oklahoma City,Oklahoma by ALFRED BATES AND GEORGE
KELLY BARNES; $200,00.00 ransom paid while Victim

held hostage on farm near Paradise, Texaa.

7-31-33 Victim released by abductors unharmed.

‘8-12-33 " The SHANNON farm near Paradise, Texas, raided by

FBI Special Agents GUS T, JONES, © .
# and the Agents were
accompan ed by nine local © cers and Mr. URSCHEL.

Yo



‘ -. - P et Aimemen ea aa s 4h man e et .
. - - ——u -

‘ 1§5§é -w-~-—w»-,,w,"“~_where he.was found.sleeping.on a.cot.—On__... .-
e

__oc 7-6 s

N

8-12-33 HARVEY J. BAILEY arrested at Shannon Farm

: -7 arrest, a search of his clothing disclosed » .
"f;"'ti*?)$7°° 00 of the Tansom momey.---. vl G T e

.....

ibiJs};8-12;33}' BATLEY transported to Dallas County Jail, : ;1?}5§5

Dallas, Texas where he was”booked under the S
' name of SAM JONES. ' : o ' '

8-14-33 An authorized complaint was filed in Oklahoma
City, Oklahoma by ‘SA R. H., COLVIN, before
United States Commissioner GEORGE J. EACOCK,
charging BAILEY; ET AL with violating the
Federal Kidnaping Statute, Section 408a, Title
18, USCA. N

' 8-15-33 Pugitive Complaint filed before United States

... i, .:Commissioner LEE R, SMITH, Dallas, Texas, .
charging BAILEY with the offense charged in the
Oklahoma City complaint

e - - -
el - -

8-16-33 BAILEY arraigned before U. S COmmissioner SMITH,
Dallas, Texas, stating he was not guilty; waived
-preliminary hearing and was remanded to the Dallas
County Jail in lieu of $10,000.00 bail.

8-24 and 25-33 BAILEY arraigned before U. S. District
' Judge JAMES C. WILSON, Ft. Worth, Texas,
and at that time waived removal. He was returned
to the Dallas County Jail pending removal to -
Oklahoma City. ,

During interviews with SA BAILEY stated the
ransom money found in his possession had been left for him at
the Shannon Farm by an un-named individual. Iater he Btdated the
money had been given to him by a slain Kansas City gangster,

.ﬂ"named ANTONE. -

He advised he had been taken to the Shannon farm by

" JIM CLARK and BOB BRADY .on or about August 1, 1933, and stayed

there until about August 4, 1933. BAILEY also stated he had
visited the farm on or about July 12, 1933, at which time he

- --spent the -night, then proceeded to Paris, Texas.

-8-- '
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& S*Tﬁfél-sa Mr. and Mre. K. G, SHANNON. “In signed statements,'
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... . ... reported that BAILEY -left their home on or about
T July 28, 1933 and returned August 11 1933 :

| 9-4-33°° " BAILEY escaped from the Dallas County Jail at about

7:20 A.M, He was captured at Ardmore, Oklahoma
within four hours and was found in possession of a
.44 Smith and Wesson Revolver and some ammunition.
He was then delivered to the Oklahoma County Jall,
Oklahoma City, where he was held for trial. , ‘

9-18-33 BAILEY was tried with several other defendants by
U. S. District Judge, EDGAR S. VAUGHT, in Oklahoma
‘City. _
9-30-33  Trial completed = Veraict'guilty.-
10-7-33 BAILEY sentenced to life 1mprisonment During his_
. ....—trial BAILEY was represented by Attorneys JAMES H, - -
MATHERS and JAMES C, MATHERS.

In connection with the investigation of attorneys

" mentioned in the affidavit of BAILEY; available information

reflects that while BAILEY was incarcerated in the Dallas
County Jaill, Dallas, Texas, the U. S. Marshal there issued

o passes on August 25 and 30, 1933 to Attorney SAM SAYERS to
: visit -BAILEY. -

i On September 1, 1933 The U. S. Marshal in Dallas,
issued a pass to Attorneys W. D. SCOTT and JAMES H. MATHERS

to visit BAILEY. After BATLEY escaped and was recaptured on
September 4, 1933 JAMES H. MATHERS, his attorney, told an
acquaintance that MATHERS was suspected of smuggling hack-

saw blades and a gun to BAILEY. MATHERS denied he was involved
and stated he had no knowledge of the escape other than in-
formation furnished him by BAILEY, which was that a Jailer ’
had been paid $10 000.00 by KATHRYN KELLY.

On September 23, 1933 Mr. JAMES H MATHERS ‘executed
an affidavit and on September 25, 1933 his son JAMES C. MATHERS

executed an affidavit, and in each the attorneys denied having
any knowledge of or being implicated in the escape of BAILEY.

In this connection THOMAS L. MANION, a Deputy Sheriff,

Dallas, Texas, was convicted and sentenced to two years and
an associate GROVER C. BEVILL was convicted and sentenced to

-9-
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Mr PAUL CRESS, United States Attorney, Oklahoma
- .01ty, Oklahoma, has advised he plans to use as witnesses
{ - in the BAILEY hearing U. S. District Judge EDGAR S. VAUGHT,
retired; Mr. D. E. (BILL) HODGES; Bartlesville, Oklahoma, who
was an Assistant U. S. Attorney, and who assisted 1n this prosecu-
tion; and the Defense Attorney; Mr. JAMES H. MATHERS, of
Tupelo, Oklahoma.

_ Mr. PAUL CRESS, U. S. Attorney, Oklahoma City,
* Oklahoma, requested the to;lowing information:

1. Whether Kansas State Authorities desire custody of BAILEY,
. . . in the event BAILEY is released from custody at this hearing.

i,;;ﬁ _ BAILEY, at the time of his escape from Kansas State Penitenti:
el - - «... --at Lansing, Kansas, was serving a sentence of from 10 to
50 years. ‘

2. Determine from newspaper.reporters and photographers,who
attended the trial, what the atmosphere in the courtroom
actually was and whether photographers and newsreel cameramen
took photographs during the actual trial.

3. Determine from these witnesses whether the courtroom atmosphe
was "circus-like" and whether the witnesses observed a displa
of firearms by officers in the courtroom.

Mr. CRESS requested that the following newsmen be inter-
viewed if possible:

dress unknown,
last known to be residing

Carlsbad, New Mexico, where he

edits a magazine for midget racers.
address unknown.

address unknown.

a cab driver, Dean Hotel, Oklahoma City,
- -Oklahoma.

L4, The following witnesses who testified in the original trial
should be interviewed to refute the allegations set forth in

o All BIC
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. CHARLES F, URSCHEL, National Ba.nk oi‘ Commerce, RPN - -
San Antonio, Texas.~ - - A

o »E=:, gys 7 g 'ecia As"‘ent»_

eclal Agent,

' former Special Agent

5. .Check at Federal Records Centers in an effort to
" - locate the missing transcript of testimony 1n the
3KATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial T e area. N

Sl

Mr. CRESS states it is possible that some U. S. Attorney
who had a similar case to try, borrowed the transcript and
failed to return it to the U. S. Attorney in Oklahoma City.

.. Federal Records Centers previously checked for this
transceipt are the ones located at:

East-?oint,'ceorgia;
Fort Worth, Texas; and
Seattle, Washington.

The other Federal Records Centers are located as
follows:

~Post Office Building, Boston, Massachuetts,
641 Washington Street, New York, New York.
- King and Union Streets, Building 1, Alexandria, Virginia.
- 7201 South Leamington Avenue, Bedford Park, Chicago, Illinois
.+'2306 Bannister Road, ‘Kansas Citg Missouri. )
401 custom House Building, New Orleans, ILouisiana.:
Building 25, Denver -Federal Center, Denver, Colorado.
Post Office Box 708, San Francisco, California.
2401 East Pacific Coast Highway, Wilmington, California.
729 Northeast Oregon Street, Portland,.Oregon. -

6. Interview one or more Jjurors who heard these cases and
who still reside in the viecinity of Oklahoma City, in an
effort to determine the general atmosphere in the court-
room, and whether photographs were taken during the
actual trial of the case. Also determine whether the

-11-
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'j_—pr~e-«e-—n-v=r -officers-: preeent"madefa“dispiay*of firearms in the s e
- . courtroom .

- - Y

. 7 An Oklahoma 01ty newSpaper, the ”Daily 0k1ahoman“,'
ikl under date 9-29-33, published an article which :
e ‘-A”reflects an interview with HARVEY BAILEY. "The

article reflects that BAILEY told the reporter he
had received a fair trial.

Mr, CRESS desires the 1dentity of the reporter be

determined and the reporter interviewed concerning
this article and his interview with BAILEY."

-12: e
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On August 4, 1958, former United States Attorney BILL
D. E, HODGES, Room 531 Phillips Petroleum Building, Bartlesville,
.. Oklahoma, advised that he i1s confident that Judge VAUGHT would .- --
~="=="not have been & party to any miscarriage of Justice. HODGES
" stated the trial naturally attracted much interest, coming on the -
“heels of the Lindberg kidnapping case and the first case since the
Lindberg Law was passed. He stated URSCHEL was well known and .

- there was Just naturally much interest in the case. HODGES ]
e stated that BAILEY had a falir trial and that he is sure that if
the trial had taken place anywhere else the results would have
been the same. The following points were refuted by HODGES:

1., Defense lawyers wére free to consuit with clients and
he never heard of any complalnts concerning this.

To his knowledge no investigation was taking place with
respect to counsel,

Defense attorney got all he could out of it and he could
not be intimidated. -

2. less feeling against KELLY than other defendants. None
of the defendants were popular since it was on the heels
of the Lindberg kidnapping.

Spectators were not searched as his wife and some friends
were spectators and a pass was not necessary to his knowled
Anyone who could identify themselves and there was room 1n
the courtroom, was admitted

Recalls that no plctures were taken while court was 1in
session. Photos were taken before Court, during recesses,
or when court adjourned,

He recalled seeing only one gun and that was one a U, S.
Marshal had on the 7th or 8th floor and not on Courtroom
floor,

Cautlon was used as BAILEY had previously escaped. Was
not handcuffed or manacled in Courtroom. - :

Interview with BYLL D. E, HODGES File # _7=6

on __ B/L/SB ot _Bartlesyville, Oklahoma  Date dictated _8/L/58

o speciat acer 27—

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned., 13
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There‘was 1n the‘United States” Attorney 8 Office ,
:”;’{ - the Sunday before the trial a quarrel between HYDE and KEENAN -
T “ and that was due to the fact that HYDE told KEENAN he would .. .
;7 Yl 7. ‘mssume the responsibilities as KEENAN wanted to run the show,
. 34477 There "'was no 111 feeling in the Courtroom.  KEENAN mever . "
;1?";- zttempted to fire HYDE - 'HYDE did-discharge responsibilities.

.l HODGES stated he was very hazy on the details but to
; - his knowledge the telephone operator did not intercept any
message involved BAILEY.

5. HODGES stated he did not know of any conflict of
interest on the part of the defense atto;ney.
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Mr. JAMES H., MATHERS, Mathers Ranch, Tupelo, Oklahoma,

; - .. -, advsed that he represented HARVEY BAILEY during the first trial, .
1 - ="~ -::“"He stated in his opinion, BAILEY was used as a guard at the SHANNON
: farm during the time that Mr. URSCHEL was held captive there. He
777777 . advised that should his services be needed by the Government during
the coming hea.ring, he would be willing to attend and testif‘y for

the Government. . . . . . _

M. HA'I‘HKRS advised he has been and is ill, ma.ld.ng 1t
necessary for him to get his rest each afternoon.

Interview witi’n — Mr_ JAMES H__MATHFRS File # 7=-6
on — 7/25/58 ot _ Tupelo, QOklahoma Date dictated _7/25/58
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JIMMY MATHERS, County Attorney, Coal County, COalgate,
Oklahoma, advised he was formerly attorney for HARVEY BAILEY and
. became so because in 1933, attorneys SCOTT, McCLAIN & SAYRE of :
: ﬂ,z__.._-‘n«~~—£brt Worth, -Texas,; telephonically contacted him, asking him to " _

A peet them in Dallas, Texas,. He stated upon arrival in Dallas, - ==
- -= =+ the attorneys told him that HARVEY BAILEY, who was being held in
« 7. the Dallas County Jall on charges of kidnapping CHARLES F.»
”'URSCHEL 1n Oklahoma 01ty, Oklahoma, wanted to see him,

NATHERS advised HADTER SCOTT, the Fort Worth attorney and
himself, went to the United States Marshal's Office in Fort Worth
where the Marshal advised them that when BAILEY was arrested, he
hsd on his person a machine gun and $700,00 in marked URSCHEL
ransom money. He stated the Marshal and SCOTT went with him to
visit BAILEY and on this occasion, he talked with BAILEY through
the bars of the Jjail.

' Mr, MATHERS advised that BAILEY told him he desired to
employ him (MATHERS) as his attorney and at this same time BAILEY
-t0ld him he would waive extradition and go on to Oklahoma City
for trial. MATHERS stated a few days later BAILEY escaped from
the Dallas County Jail and he learned to BAILEY's escape through
the newspapers. Mr. MATHERS stated he next saw BAILEY in the
Oklahoma County Jail at Oklahoma City, after BAILEY had been
recaptured.

Mr. MATHERS advised that while BAILEY was in the Oklahoma
County Jail awaiting trial, that he was permitted to see BAILEY °
at any time and had every privilege of visiting BAILEY in private
and at no time were BAILEY's rights violated in reference to his
rights of an attorney.

At the trial in Oklahoma City on September 18, 1933,
HARVEY BAILEY, BOSS SHANNON, ARON SHANNON, Mrs, SHANNON end BATES
were tried and he, Mr. MATHERS, represented only HARVEY BAILEY
and as a result of his representing only HARVEY BAILEY, there
was never any conflicting interests on his part during this trial.
He stated SCOTT, McCLAIN & SAYRE represented the SHANNONs and BEN
_ LASKY represented BATES.

" MATHERS stated he d4id represent KATHERINE KELLY at a
later trlal but she was not apprehended untll the last day of the

Interview with __ JIMMY MATHERS File # 7=
on — 7/29/58 at —_ Tupeln, Oklahoma Date dictated _8/1 /58

by Special Agent m 4

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside she
agency to which loaned. 16
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" ¥rial oF HARVEY BATLEY and his representing xmmu KELLY had no
bearing on his handling of. the BAILEY.trial. .u:._ S

: He advised there waS'nothing aaid to the attorneys by
Pederal orficers and there was no intimidation and at no time wa3'~
he ever in fear of 1ndictment of himself or of his son during the -
trial of BAILEY.

He stated HERBERT HYDE and um. KEENAN during the trial
were courteous and polite and he knew of no bickering between them
and neither did he know of any Jjealousy existing between them. He
further stated that he knew of no false testimony presented by the
prosecution and did not recall any contradiction of testimony.

. 'He statedthat 1n regard to the claim that BAILEY was denle
compulsory service of process, there was no witnes that could have
" been used in the trial by the defense and he (MATHERS) asked BAILEY
i1f he wanted to take the stand and BAILEY did not want to because
.of previous robbery indictments. He stated BAILEY had no witness
he could have subpoenaed.

. Mr. MATHERS advised there were newspaper men and photo-
graphers but they only took pictures during court recesses and
before and after court and to the best of his memory no defense.
attorney or attorney for the prosecution ever made any objection
to the taking of the photographs and as far as he knev the taking
of the photographs at no time caused any variation in the usual
court procedure and had no known bearing on the outcome of the tric

Mr. MATHERS advised the only armed persons he saw at the
trial was on the floor below the courtroom and they were used only
for the taking of the usual precautionary measures. All persons
going to the courtroom were let off the elevator on the floor
below the courtroom and had to walk the final floor and to the bes:
of his knowledge there were no guns on the courtroom floor, at
least none could be seen, - : L

s Mr. MATHERS stated that heihad plenty of time to prepare
a defense for BAILEY; there were no witnesses they could get and
he did have private interviews with BAILEY. He stated that at no
. ~time during:the trial did any of -the defense attorneys know they .
were beinginvestigated and neither were they interviewed by Federa.
Officers during the trial and there was no reason for himself or
any attorney to be in fear of indictment.

4

-17-
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) . ni MATHERS 84ded that he Knew of no one being searched -

-~-'£or guns and all the attorneys agreed to the taking of photographs -

" '‘and further that HARVEY BAILEY was not brought into the Courtroom
handcuffed;: however, -he probably was handcuffed between the Jail s
_and ‘the COurtroom.r-p‘ Jw,-r

. m e . . ..

Mr. MATHERS stated the above information 18 to the best
of his knowledge, and he can remember nothing which would indicate
that the rights of HARVEY BAILEY had been violated.

-18- '
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- He' recalled that BERBERT H!DE prosecuted the case; there :
was no confusion in the Courtroom other than one incident when a -
relative of the SHANNONs or KELLYs entered the Courtroom and began

" waving his arms, The man was removed from the room and the trial
proceeded, : ' :

”could not recall a display of firearms in the .
Courtroom by o cers of Court officlals. He stated there were
- machine guns in the corridors and on the landing between the ninth

and eighth floors of the Federal building. He advised that in his

opinion the defendants in the first trial received fair and courteol
treatment,

i Muas unable to recall whether there were news
reel ca e courtroom or not, and did not recall photo-
graphs beilng taken during the actual trial of the case, but did

recall phttographs were teken before Court was in session. He
stated that in this regard, pictures might have been taken, and

he u ot recall it because the case was tried 25 years ago.
recalled the Jjurors were kept in the Bristol hotel,

All biC

on _ 8/1/58 ot _ Oklshoma City, Oklahoma ' ' Date dictated _ 8/1/58

’

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned.
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Oklahoma:City, stated
THRYN KELLY trial in .
s - Gklahoma City. ‘He was called as the alternate Juror and was
T, j present during the complete trial but did not get to vote. .-

he was a juror

L b “Re recalled ‘that ‘he ‘aat’ next to the witness chair during ‘
the trial. There was a lot of confusion in the Courtroom, -
photographers took pictures during the trial and numerous flash
bulbs were used, . He could not recall whether there were armed
guards in the Courtroom, but did recall. there were armed guards
in the hallways, because a threat had been made to rescue the -
KELLYs or to bomb the courtroom. He could not recall a newsreel
photographer in the courtroom. - '

stated he and other members of the Jury were
housed in the Bristol Hotel.

All lGTC
Interview with _- - File # 7=6

on — 7/30/58 ot __Qklahoma-City,Olklahoma—  Date dictated _7/30/58 —

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be dumbuted outside the
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. on July 30,*19 advise 1ey received summons to report

for Jury duty 1n this caBe but each was excused

ecke ecords and contacted numerous employees in an
effort to identify the reporter who wrote the article in
the"Daily Oklahoman", issued September 29, 1933, which
reports an interview with HARVEY BAILEY and ALFRED BATES,
during which BAILEY stated he had received a falr trial

: nadvised she was unable to identify the
- reporter,. since there is no "by line" on the article. - ~ She

suggested that possibly retired reporter
might recall the reporter. -She advised that#
was at the time, and is now Chief of the
rress News Bureau in Washington, D, C. . °

O s
City, O oma, ), advise eAuad ng_}dea who

might have written this article.

. m:-eporter for the "Daily Oklahoman' who
was lnterview y 31, 1958 advised he had no idea who

might have written the artlicle above described.
In an effort to locate

Yellow Cab Company, who res Hotel, Oklahoma

City, Oklahoma, it was determined that* suffered
a heart attack, and on July 30, 1958 was coniined in Room
204 of Mercy Hospital in Oklahoma City, in critical condition.

- On August 7, .1958 Deputy U. S. Marshal, _
advised he has a subpoena for (N vut that is.
still confined in Mercy Hospital where he is listed on the<

-eritlical 1ist and can "have no visitors

In an effort to locate the missing transcript in the

- KATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial it is suggested that cases tried

in Oklahoma subsequent to 1933 might contain the missing
transeript.

-21- All biC
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L Mr PAUL CRESS, Uhited States Attorney, Oklahoma .
"City, Oklahoma, and Mr. B, HAYDEN CRAWFORD, United States --: . *
-+ - -Attorney, Tulsa,-Oklahoma,where such cases were tried,” = ...
:=; checked the records of. their offices and the records of '+
the Federal Records Center. in Fort Worth," Texas, where ”
" their old files are stored, in an effort to locate the
missing transcript, with negative results. - _

The Minneapolis Office was requested to check with
United States Attorneys in Minnesota and South Dakota, 1n
an effort to determine whether the missing transcript
could have been borrowed and used by U. S. Attorneys there

" in the prosecution of the WILLIAM A. HAMM, Jr., and the
CHARLES BOETTCHER 11, kidnapings.

N Attorney General. JOHN ANDERSON, Jr., Topeka, Kansas, '
on August 1, 1958, advised he had been informed concerning
" the hearing to be held at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma for _
-HARVEY .J. BATLEY on September 30, 1958 and would take -
appropriate action, without delay, to obtain custody of
BAILEY in the event he is released from Federal custody at
~the hearing. _ -

In this connection, Mr. CRESS has advised Kansas State
Authorities should forward their warrant or detainer to the
. Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

“The los Angeles Office, on August 4, 1958 advised that
, Federal
Records Center, gton, Ca ornia, advised on July

31, 1958 that the missing transcript of testimony in the
KATHRYN THORNE KELLY trial was not contained in that repository

The Chicago Office, under date of August 8 advised
that on July 28, 1958 I
* Federal Records Center,: Bedford Park, Illinois, . .

advised that records are filed in boxes or files by
number and there was no feasible way of attempting to locate
the missing transcript. She did search through a number

. of documents but was unable to locate the transcript

The Seattle Office, under date of August 5, 1958, advised

22— Al b’?C
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- =--=f1led by number -and not by name, however the records

5 - viewed:in :May, .1958,in an effort to locate the missing
' _ftranscript with negative results." -
o

The Minneapolis Office, on August 5, 1958 advised

Minnesota,has no record of the missing transcript of
testimony, and the office of the United States Attorney,
at Sioux Falls, South Dakota has no record of the missing
transcript

The St.. Louis Ofrice, on July 28, 1958 advised that .

Records Center, St. Louls, Missouri, advised no record
c¢ould be located for the missing transcript.

- The -following is-a descriptian of HARVEY J. -BAILEY, -~
with aliases J. J. BRENNAN, JOHN BROWN, F. J. BLOOM,
J. P. BLOOM, SAM JONES:

Race: ' White

Sex: : .
Age: . ’45 (1n 1933)
Height: . . s .5t 11% - N
Weight: - T ' | 180 1bs. _
Hair: ‘ . Black - gray
Eyes: Brown
Nationality. American; Scotch-Irish descent.
Secars: Bullet scar in leg.
Father: Captain JOHN BAILEY, Green City,
. Missouri.
-pP-

-23-

.stored there.in the WEYERHAEUSER kidnaping case, .wére: réfj'"

P [ o S

f'tﬁat the office of the United States Attorney, at St. Paul, -

, Reference Service Branch, Federal '

~

KR _x_iuthatm Federal Records-Center, -Seattle, — - =
Y ... washington, stated on August 4, 1958 that items are .
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N S Oﬁice Memomndum .. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -—

"y
-
™ :  DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) . DATE: 8-11 58

_sac; OKILAHOMA CITY (7-6)

. GEORGE ELLY%ARNES’ W&B., . ) !_;, ] . o _‘_-___“_
ET AL; - _. :
. CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM : :
KIDNAPING .

00: OC

Rerep SA (JJJJID oc. 8-11-58, which 1s

enclosed.

REFERENCE

Report SA —7—11-58, Oklahoma City.

ADMINISTRATIVE

Mr. PAUL CRESS, United States Attorney, Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma, has been kept informed of efforts being
made by HARRY J. BAILEY to obtain a parole,

Mr. CRESS has also been furnished copies of reports
relating to the interview of Attorneys JAMES H. and
JAMES C._ MATHERS in connection with the escape of
HAﬁVEY J. BAILEY from the Dallas County Jail on
9-4-33.

All leads to auxiliary offices were set out by airtel
as the information was developed.

OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE ' | / .

’AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKIAHOMA !

Will follow and report developments in the BAILEY hearing,
and the results; as well as any action taken on the appeal
by the Government of the Court's decision in connection
EX-] 35 ~ with the hearing in the case of ORA L. SHANNON and

(%]

KATHR Y THORNEOKEHLY?

Cj) Bureau (Encl, 1).
ahoma "Ciby &{7 6)

505161088 ¢/
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' MINNEAPOLIS -| oKLAHOMA CITY 8/13/58 8/5,13/58
- C:> ) L . | CHARACTER OF CASE T o
" GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM  KIDNAPING

8ynopals: i

‘Missing KELLY transcript not located in files of USA at
cjzgr"‘Sioux Falls, South Dakota. !

- RUC -
DETAILS

United States Attorney CLINTON G. RICHARDS,
Falls, South Dakota, was contacted on August 5, 1958,

Sioux

by SA— With reference to the missing KELLY

transcript, Mr., RICHARDS pointed out that#.

was found '"not guilty" in United States District urt at
South Dakota, in 1933, Mr. RICHARDS related the

Pierre
Ffile was destroyed by the United States Attorney's
ce in Sioux Falls in January of 1955.

Mr. RICHARDS caused a thorough check to be made
of his files and informed that the KELLY transcript is
definitely not in the files of the United States Attorney

F .
at Sioux Falls, ané, as indicated above, no records rema1n7z2:7
‘%7 s’l.nd:hmm Do not write in spaces below
Copies made: o - . .
Z /5 T | Z5F0|REC
1, - Bureau (7-115) . :
- USA, Sioux Falls : - ; \ﬁi
3 - Oklahoma City (7-6) . o
. (1 - USA, Oklahoma City) | 15 #Y3 151558 -
1 - Minneapolis (7-8) R e
- ans te 0 bR R ‘&;
T:hsi{.u:;~? T ‘.
GG AU &52: All BIC
Jo om 1o th L&}
: ’CQ
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- in the files of the Uhited States Attorney at Sioux Falls o )
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\
DIRECTOR FBI (7-115) DATE: 8/13/58

SAC,” MINNEAPOLIS (7-8)

“ GEORGE ELLQBARN‘ES was.; ET AL; o
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM R T
KIDNAPING

~(00: OKLAHOMA CITY) : :
Enclosed is the report of SA —

dated as above at Minneapolis,

REFERENCES

— Réport of SA— dated 8/8/58,

at Minneapolis.

report of sA (NGBt /5 58,
at Kansas City. ‘ .

QI\ Bureau (Enc. 1)
- Oklahoma City (7-6) (Encs. 3)

1l - iinneapolis
4

All bic
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T Transmit the following in E’LA.LN: .‘
; . | . (Type in plain text or code) .
‘ _ ... . __AIR MAIL - _ 1] Miss Gan
- o= e - s A R : 1 MR o e
cone ' - (Priority or Method of Mailing)

" DIRECTOR, FBI ‘.(7'-115.) .
SAC, SEATTLE . (7-179)

Jd

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL;
CHARLES P. URSCHEL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPPING

00 - OKLAHOMA CITY

BUDED: INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED BY 8/10/58.

Re Portland airtel 7/31/58 and Oklahoma City
airtel 7/31/58.

m Federal Records Center, GSA, Naval

Air Station, Seattle, advised on 8/4/58 that all records

at center filed by number and not by name. To make any .
search, must furnish USA docket number of a specific case /‘0
file. 1In 5/58, reviewed at Records Center, United States

vs. HARMON W. WALEY; ET AL; Weyerhaeuser Kidnapping case

in effort to locate transcript of testimony of KATHRYN

THORNE KELLY with negative results.

Portland should contact USA to determine if
that office in any case could have borrowed transcript
KELLY case for use in preparing similar type kidnapping
case and possibly failed to return transcript. If such
18 possible situation, obtain docket number so file can

. — - A
be checked at Pederal Records Center / C/ S 2 5‘5;)

o o
(, 3 e;'.:Bureau - AM& © 24 AUG 15 1958
~Oklahoma City (7-6)(AM)

2 - Portland (7-_7) AM)

1l - Seattle : -.\
1194 Bizs - %
ﬁ)AUGQ%l?%

fproved pecic Sent . M  Per
C C- Wickd" Special Agent in Charge
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————-—_—.-_—.——_.________—_.-——‘__—_——_._—— ——————————— L-,.‘— —————— r—
SE 7-179 S '
No further action will be taken by Seattle
Office in absence of instructions from Bureau. No report
will be submitted by Seattle Office, unless specific
file search requested.
- ROC -
-2 -
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge



PPSTN f——

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-568)_  _

. . ‘ ‘1 B .
: o e )M--,ﬂ -
f: . |
: FBI i
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: _ Date:: Aug, 8, 1958 |
Rl PLAIN TEXT |
: Tronsmit the ff)llowlnq in — — st olsia tost er 5o} ﬁl
AIRTEL -~ ~~—_ .. 7 . _ATR MATL™ - Toiemeo oot ol bl T ST
o - - . (Priority oruethod oj Mailing) 1 o
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Y PR S
- : - T
vmo , DIREGTOR, FBI (7-115) . o . _
-~ FROM SAC, OKLAHOMA (7-6) oo T
SUBJE GEORGE KELLY ES, Was., ET AL; .
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM : o
KIDNAPING .

(Oklahoma City Origin)
Remyairtel August 8, 1958,

USA PAUL CRESS on ugust 8, 1958, adviaed he d;d
not desire to have , who was the Federal Jail r- ‘
Physician during 1933, interviewed at this time concerning = .
whether KATHRYN KELLY was undernourished while in the OKlahoma
County Jail awaiting trial, He pointed out he did not desire
to keep opening up various avenues of attack for-Mr, LAUGHLIN,

on Augus'c 8, 1958, CRESS talked to Mr. RYAN, of
the Appellate Division of the Department. Mr. RYAN had.read
the transcript of the KATHRYN THORNE KELLY - ORA L. SHANNON
hearing and was of the opinion the Government has grounds for
appeal, RYAN advised a lengthy summary would be prepared and
submitted to the Solicitor @General and a copy of the summary
wlll be furnished to CRESS.

.\‘;-,

Mr. CRESS states if the appeal is made, we will have
about two months time to get ready for either a further hear-
ing or to re-try the case. He states if the case 1s remanded
for retrial, he and the Department will need a report of re-
investigation before they can decide whether to attempt to
re-try the case or not,

4 UACB, a review of this file will be made in an

-effort to locate the original witnesses and available evidence
\rao that leads may be set out immediately in the event the case J\
| g

-

8 remanded for a new trial,

ﬁ?@-g; _ ;3&?
\ DOYLE — / // O QZ, Al
13 'A'u':':' 11 1852
Approved: Sent =t—=Pe ——
Special Agent in Charge @3}
-All bic-
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Transmit the following in N ' {
- R . . (Type in plain text or code) j'
Via AIRTEL _ _ AIRMATL _ o _ ) L
v im0 o B ':-":-,;.::.‘.:'-A_-::_-_'-:.:;;._:-f:,-.Ar:f-..- = {Priority or Method of Mailing) j: LT o= e
e T ettt ey e i ) S S, T~
DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) B
L. | Ron: sac, %MQMA_Q.I__T_?__<7.-.6_>_._,.- e B
-}J GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was., ET AL; ’ = T
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM : - =
KIDNAPING -

. ol
USA PAUL CRESS, Oklahoma City, on 8/7/58 advised
he received the transcript of testimony in the hearing of
KATHRYN THORNE KELLY and ORA L. SHANNON on 8/4/58. The ™
decision to appeal is to be made by the solicitor general
and not by the Department or CRESS. He 1is submitting
a letter to the Department advising he feels he, CRESS,
should take a part in the argument before the Circuit Court
since he is familiar with the evidence in the case.

On 8/7/58 Mr. CRESS visited with USDJ WILLIAM R.
WALLACE; Oklahoma City, in connection with the BAILEY
hearing, and advised the court he plans to file a motion
asking for a continuance in the hearing. CRESS feels
the hearing for BAILEY should not be held until after
the KELLY, SHANNON matter 1s decided. Judge WALLACE indicated
he felt such a motion would be proper but requested it not
be filed until after Labor Day.

/7
Reference is made to Bureau airtel of 7/25/58. /ﬁiﬁf
The two reports referred to, dealing with the interrogation

of ‘Attorneys JAMES H. and JAMES C. MATHERS concerning the

_escape of BAILEY from the Dallas County Jail on 9/4/33, have
been furnished CRESS. He has also been advised of the activities

.of Mr.-E, E. KIRKPATR in an effort to s a parQle_for
HARVEY .BAILEY. - W -7 ot =
gt A £ [l e

E "% his matter is being followed closely:-:and: the:
Bureau will be kept advised. -

( ‘ Tt

DOYLE N

- Bu!@EJF | 03
@- Oklahoma creytH

.‘ | F /Y«
. / qpproved: b—?C"— : Sent - M Py}ﬁ} |
X 5 0 AUG 2 0 195&’“}“1 Agent in Charge ' .




